SEARS
REPAIR
PARTS

MANUAL

MODEL NO.
944.604410

::I{VIPgRTﬁNfT:" o
arseeyrues | (CRAFTSMAN
Before O:grlaot?:g
This Equipment 240 HP*

ELECTRIC START

54" MOWER

AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION

GARDEN TRACTOR

* The power rating as declared by the engine manufacturer is the average gross power output at the specified RPM of a typical production engine for the engine model mea-
sured using SAE Standards for engine gross power. Please refer to the engine manufacturer for details.

Sears Canada, Inc., Toronto, Ontario M5B 2B8

02.21.17 CL

587756324 Rev. 9 Printed In The U.S.A.



HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

This manual is designed to provide the customer with a means to identify the parts on his/her tractor
when ordering repair parts. The illustrations may or may not represent the actual assemblies; therefore,
it is not recommended to use this manual as a guide to assemble or disassemble the tractor. Some
hardware and parts are drawn larger in order to more readily identify them.

Each tractor has its own model number.
The model number for your tractor can be found on the fender under the seat.
When ordering parts, always give the following information:

* Product - “Tractor”

* MODEL NUMBER - “944.604410”

 Part Number

* Part Description

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ST 0 T I O 3
I 0 N o 0 4-5
L0 5 ] 6-7
D 8-9
L 10-11
STEERING ... s s e 12-13
MOWER DECK .....ceeeieiiririniisssssssss i nnnssss s s s s sssssss s s e sessssssssssssss s s nnnas 14-15
L0 AT o | 16
S ] L 17
] 0 U 18
TRANSAXLE BREAKDOWN ......ccoiiiiiiinnnmmnssnrrinsssssssssss s snssssssssssssss s sssssssssnnns 20-21
ENGINE BREAKDOWN.......ccciiiimmmmmmnnmrmmnnssssssssss s nnssssssss s s sssssssssss s s 22-27
LN L (. 29
SEARS SERVICE ...t rinssss s sssss s s s s s sssssssss s s nnnas 30



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410

SCHI12
+ ‘ -
BATTERY SOLENOID
jm— == ‘ STARTER
RED |
(O— 0\ Q—\>O o
AMMETER FUSE |
(OPTIONAL) ! I BLACK
- - - -_--__C
! I
| - - - - o
WHITE PTO SWITCH WHITE
(DISENGAGED) ~ r—— == —— |-
ICLUTCH/BRAKE
. _(PEDAL UP)_
T T T T |
| REVERSE SWITCH l
| (NOT IN REVERSE) |
I J; !
| |
[ ‘ ‘
F-————-=-=-=-- I
1 |
BN VARV 12 BLACK :
N M SEAT SWITCH ‘
® 3 BLACK (NOT OCCUPIED) |
NVaNY, 1 \
(b |
16 !
O I
T |
|
| JUNCTION |
JCONNECTOR [T "X~ 77X T
" I O I
E | I
Z I
g | SHORTING |
2 | CONNECTOR I
2 | CHASSIS |
(HARNESS o ____._ !

B [E [a
Jalp

PTO SWITCH
(MATING SIDE)

BLACK

(OPTIONAL)
BLUE HOUR O

IGNITION O SPARK
q UNIT pLUGS GAp @
(2 PLUGS ON

TWIN CYL. ENGINES)

BLACK

METER

BLUE

BLACK

SO

POWER OUTLET
(OPTIONAL)

CHARGING SYSTEM OUTPUT
9-16 AMP DC @ 3600 RPM

FUEL SHUT-OFF
SOLENOID

(IF EQUIPPED)
RED O

REGULATOR

: I
| O/
| BROWN
L
‘ O
I
I

ORANGE

LIGHT | i
SWITCH @

STATOR

28 VOLTS AC @ 3600 RPM (REGULATOR DISCONNECTED)

BLACK

HEADLIGHTS
—
D; O WIRING INSULATED CLIPS O
NOTE: IF WIRING INSULATED
IGNITION SWITCH o q CLIPS WERE REMOVED FOR ~ NONREMOVABLE
POSITION | CIRCUIT ~ “MAKE” SERVICING OF UNIT, THEY
OFF NoGiAL 0, O SHOULD BE RE-INSTALLED TO
PROPERLY SECURE YOUR —( —
RUN/OVERRIDE B+Al — WIRING. REMOVABLE
RUN B+Al L+A2 CHASSIS HARNESS DASH HARNESS CONNECTIONS
START Bxs+al CONNECTOR CONNECTOR

(MATING SIDE)



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410

ELECTRICAL

T07S

1

12V Outlet (If Equipped)

Service Minder (If Equipped)




TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410

ELECTRICAL

KEY PART
NO. NO.

1 163465

2 74760412
8 587205101
16 176138

21 400252
22 41524

24 585555601
25 585555501
26 175158
27 73510400
28 416588
29 401545
30 193350
33 411934
34 110712X
40 401104

41 17720408
42 131563
43 192507
46 586161801
50 174652
55 17060512
71 194276
79 175242
90 435395
92 196615
93 192540
94 191834
99 17670412
100 19091416

DESCRIPTION

Battery

Bolt Hex Head 1/4-20 x 3/4
Box Battery

Switch Interlock Push-In
Harness Socket Light w/4152J
Bulb Light

Cable Battery

Cable Starter

Fuse

Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc
Cable, Ground

Switch, Seat

Switch, Ign

Key/Chain

Switch Light/Reset
Harness Ign. Dash

Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2

Cover, Terminal

Solenoid

Gauge Hourmeter

Switch, PTO

Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4
Harness Ignition Chassis
Socket Asm. Bulb

Cover Terminal Battery
Harness Pigtalil

Screw Plastic

Module Reverse

Screw Hexwsh Thdrol 1/4-20 x 3/4
Washer 9/32 x 7/8 x 16 Ga.

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410
CHASSIS

chassis-tex_TALON II_17



CHASSIS

KEY PART

NO.

5
14
15
18
25
34
35
36
37
52
58
68
102
125
130
137
146
150
151
152
159
161
162
165
175
176
177
180
181
182
183
189

NO.

580485806
580354407
580485601
580485302
580484501
580910801
19111116
17060512
400009X428
73680500
194314
17490508
4497H
581684801
416358
407590
581857901
585238002
580663302
199535
17000612
193097X428
142432
196826
196304
400776
195228
195477
193102X428
586738602
74520520
17000512

TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410

DESCRIPTION

Dash

Hood

Lens LH

Grille

Lens RH

Plate engine

Washer 11/32 x 11/16 x 16 Ga.
Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

Fender

Nut Crown lock 5/16-18
Bracket Support Fend

Screw Thdrol 5/16-18 x 1/2
Retainer Spring 1"

Clip Fuel Line

Screw #10 x .750 BOS Thread
Bumper Dash

Bolt

Duct Heat Hood

Bracket Pivot

Shield Browning/Debris
Screw Hexwsh Thdr 3/8-16 x 3/4
Window Fuel

Screw Hex Wsh Hi-Lo 1/4 x 1/2
Support Tank Rear
Crossmember

Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Wshd Qdrx
Bushing Steering

Chassis

Bushing Mtg. Fender Crgo.
Dash Lower

Bolt 5/16-18 x 1-1/4

Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

KEY PART

NO.

191
194
195
196
198
199
202
203
204
205
206
213
218
222
228
235
236
297
306
335
336
350
363
364
369

NO.

580485101
73900500
401556X428
419828X428
197300X667
419350
580485002
580484802
580484701
580843707
580843807
74760512
580897301
137729
195161
406129
73930500
580484901
73900600
580484602
580484402
445143
580724501
17060408
421756

DESCRIPTION

Mylar Headlight/Reflective Lens RH
Nut Lock Hex Flange 5/16-18
Plug Hole Dash 12V Adapter
Console Asm. Deck Lift
Indicator Deck Lift

Plate Deck Lift

C-Closeout Lwr Trm RH
C-Closeout Lwr Trm LH

Hood Top Vent

Assembly Corner RH

Assembly Corner LH

Bolt hex HD 5/16-18 unc x 3/4
Pivot Hood Assy

Screw

Stud Fastener

Spacer Fender

Nut Center Lock 5/16-18

Mylar Headlight/Reflective Lens LH
Nut Lock

C-Side Closeout RH

C-Side Closeout LH

Clip X-Mass Tree

Cap Talon Grille

Screw

Screw #10 x 0.500 BOS Thread

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410

DRIVE

drive-tex_K66_fender_8



DRIVE

KEY PART
NO. NO.
[
2 7070E

3 7563R

7 199837

9 140080
15 19131316
17 401072
22 197329
23 140845
29 407245
33 12000053
35 583864501
42  8883R

49 72110614
50 194327

51 73900600
52 194326
56  125907X
64 196200
70 193340
73 74490544
74 142432
80 583970701
99 582404701
116 73900500
125 17000512
143 17490508
153 4497H
159 76020412
160 169484
161  105709X

166

429164

TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410

DESCRIPTION

Transaxle, TUFFTORQ K66AD
(414145) (Order parts from trans-
axle manufacturer.)

Key

Washer Thrust Axle Hardened
Hub Asm. Wheel Rear

Bolt Hub Wheel Rear

Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 16 Ga.
Spring Brake

Rod Shift

Knob

Rod, Brake

Ring E

Rod Brake Park

Cover Foot Pedal

Bolt

Pulley Idler Flat

Lock Nut 3/8-16

Idler V-Groove

V-Belt Drive

Shaft Asm. Pedal Brake Control
Console Asm.

Bolt Hex 5/16-18 x Gr. 5

Screw 1/4 x 1/2

Strap Torque

Rod Bypass

Nut Lock Hex Flange 5/16-18
Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

Screw 5/16-18 x 1/2

Retainer Spring

Pin Cotter 1/8 x 3/4

Retainer Clip

Spring Return Clutch

Nut Push

KEY PART

NO.

167
170
171
174
175
176
178
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
196
197
205
211
216
221
225
226
232
233
279
304

NO.

405257
194322
72110616
197289
408539
196214
197456
197357
196439X428
72110622
194321
19133210
582217001
194317
194318
17000616
585658601
123800
196212
196131
403187
407311
407109
74780716
405296
413778
423303

DESCRIPTION

Latch Brake Parking

Keeper Belt Centerspan

Bolt 3/8-16 unc

Nut Push

Shaft Asm Shift

Arm Clevis Rod Shift

Spring Shift

Spacer Split

Handle Parking Brake

Bolt Rdhd Sgnk 3/8-16 x 2-3/4 Gr. 5
Spacer Retainer

Washer

Link Clutch Ground Drive, Long
Bellcrank Ground Drive

Keeper Bellcrank Ground Drive
Screw 3/8-16 x 1

Link Clutch Anti-Rotation
Washer 1-1/32 x 1-5/8 x 16 Ga.
Bushing Brake Shaft

Bracket Pulley Idler

Retainer Spring Clip Handle
Keeper Belt Trans.

Bracket Mount Torque

Bolt 7/16-14x1 Gr. 5

Washer Serrated

Link Shift

Hair Pin Soft Zinc .059 x 1.125

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410
ENGINE

62 87

21—

SPARK ARRESTER KIT

engine-tex_bs-2cyl_86

10



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410
ENGINE

KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 - === Engine B&S Model No.

44S877-0032-G1 (586640501)
(See engine breakdown.)

2 445962 Muffler

9 584908001 Keeper Belt Engine

11 587241401 Clutch Electric

12 194343 Pulley Engine

15 422804 Tank Fuel 4.0

18 584248701 Cap Asm Fuel

20 421473X428  Control Throttle

21 416358 Screw 10 x .750 BOS Thread

28 401135 Fuel Line

29 137180 Spark Arrester Kit

37 123487X Clamp Hose

41 126197X Washer 1-1/2 OD x 15/32 ID x .250

42 10040700 Washer Lock 7/16

45 73510400 Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc
62 434017 Shield Heat Muffler

69 165391 Gasket

70 581881101 Tube Exhaust LH

71 581881001 Tube Exhaust RH

79 183906 Screw 5/16-18
81 148456 Tube, Drain Oil
82 428287 Valve, Oil Drain

84 17060620 Screw 3/8-16 x 1
85 581636201 Bolt Hex 7/16-20 x 3.0 x Gr. 5

87 198239 Bolt 5/16-18 unc x 1 w/Sems
90 17000616 Screw 3/8-16 x 1

91 187495 Bushing

117 420828 Valve Fuel Reserve

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm

Engine Power Rating Information

The gross power rating for individual gas engine models is labeled in accordance with SAE (Society of Automotive En-
gineers) code J1940 (Small Engine Power & Torque Rating Procedure), and rating performance has been obtained and
corrected in accordance with SAE J1995 (Revision 2002-05). Torque values are derived at 3060 RPM; horsepower values
are derived at 3600 RPM. Actual gross engine power will be lower and is affected by, among other things, ambient operat-
ing conditions and engine-to-engine variability. Given both the wide array of products on which engines are placed and
the variety of environmental issues applicable to operating the equipment, the gas engine will not develop the rated gross
power when used in a given piece of power equipment (actual “on-site” or net power). This difference is due to a variety
of factors including, but not limited to, accessories (air cleaner, exhaust, charging, cooling, carburetor, fuel pump, etc.),
application limitations, ambient operating conditions (temperature, humidity, altitude), and engine-to-engine variability.
Due to manufacturing and capacity limitations, Briggs & Stratton may substitute an engine of higher rated power for this
Series engine.

11



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410

STEERING ASSEMBLY

-tex_TTR_55

steering

12



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410

STEERING ASSEMBLY

KEY PART

NO. NO.

1 414851X428
2 436870

4 436873

5 436874

6 6266H

7 121748X
8 12000029
9 184946X667
13 121749X
14 10040600
15 73540600
16 587016002
19 194729

21 586840201
22 585029901
26  414852X428
27 19211616
28 17000612
35 440770

45 587016401
50 73900600
53 188967

57 197246

58 194747

59 194748

60 73971000
61 436884

62 436885

63 17000512
64 199849

66 71020748
67 194737

68 73900700
69 199162

70 196197

75 580683702
76 580683601
80 1370H

81 436887

82 442147

85 441873

86 441872
122 444962

DESCRIPTION

Wheel, Steering

Axle Asm., Front

Spindle Asm., LH

Spindle Asm., RH

Washer Thrust 0.75 x 1.23
Washer 25/32 x 1-5/8 x 16 Ga.
Ring, Clip #T5304-75

Cap, Spindle

Washer 25/32 x 1-1/4 x 16 Ga.
Washer Lock 3/8

Nut, Crown Lock 3/8-24 unf
Shaft Steering

Plate Steering

Adapter, Wheel Steering Spind Alum
Bearing Subasm Shaft Steer Low
Insert, Wheel Steering

Washer 21/32 x 1 x 16 Ga.
Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4

Gear, Sector Plate

Washer 3/8 ID 2-3/80D 12 Ga. PLTD
Nut Lock Flg. 3/8-16 unc
Washer Hardened .793 x 1.637 x .060
Bracket Upstop

Bolt Shoulder Sector Pivot CFM
Washer Thrust Sector Steering
Nut Flange Lock 5/8-11
Draglink, LH

Draglink, RH

Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

Retainer Clip Spring Steering
Bolt Hex Fghd 7/16-14 x 3 Serr
Bushing PM Front Axle

Nut Lock Flange 7/16-14 Gr. 5
Washer 1.5 x .505 x .118
Bracket Deck Susp. Front
Pinion

Screw Head Sock

Washer

Link Cross RH

Pivot Bolt

Pivot RH

Pivot LH

Cap Gear

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm

13



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410
MOWER DECK

mower_deck 54-tex_40 I

14



MOWER DECK
KEY PART
NO. NO.

1 195632X613
6 196066

7 197181

11 187256
12 400337
13 587256401
14 187281

15 585323901
16 19131312
18 72140505
19 194208

21 73680500
24  105304X
25 178102
26 110452X
27  187257X428
29 131491

30 173984
32 153535
33 400234
34 73680600
35 584309301
39 197380
43 196065
46 137729
47 587686701
49 73900600
50 72110616
52 197379
58 187342

TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410

DESCRIPTION

Deck Weldment Mower
Cover Mandrel LH
Cover Mandrel RH
Blade Bagging

Rod Anti Sway

Shaft Asm.

Housing, Mandrel
Bearing, Mandrel

Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 12 Ga.

Bolt RdHd 5/16-18 unc x 5/8
Pin Cotter 5/16 Bow Tie Lock
Nut, Crownlock 5/16-18 unc
Cap Sleeve

Spring, Torsion

Nut, Push

Deflector Shield

Rod, Hinge

Screw, Thdroll Washer Head
Pulley, Mandrel

Nut, Flg. Top Lock

Nut

Screw

Pulley, Idler

Arm, Idler

Screw, Thdroll. 1/4-20 x 5/8
V-Belt, Mower

Nut, Lock Flg. 3/8-16 unc
Bolt, Carr. 3/8-16 x 2

Pulley Idler

Baffle Right

15

KEY PART

NO.

190
192
194
196
241
242

NO.

187344
187607
178515
196105
72110508
187556
193406
174873
19132012
187557
73900500
73900700
195161
195185
196539
198468
74490736
72140620
152927
415598
587125401

416405
403349

DESCRIPTION

Baffle Left

Baffle Center

Washer Hardened

Spring Drive

Bolt Rdhd Sgnk 5/16-18 x 3/4
Rod Tension Relief

Bolt, Shoulder

Gauge Wheel

Washer 13/32 x 1-1/4 x 12 Ga.
Bushing Tension Relief

Nut Lock Flange 5/16-18

Nut Lock Flange 7/16-14 Gr. 5
Stud Fastener w/"D" Anti-Rotation
Arm Susp. Mower Rear

Bolt Shoulder

Keeper Belt Idler

Bolt Carr Sgnk 3/8-16 x 2-1/4
Bolt RdHd 3/8-16 unc x 2-1/2 Gr. 5
Screw

Washout Port

Mandrel Asm. Service (Includes
Key Nos. 13-15 and 33)
Coupling Quick Connect
Replacement Mower, Complete

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



MOWER LIFT

TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410

KEY PART

NO. NO.

2 422027

3 419497

7 445060X428
10 196314

87 194209

88 195304

89 19191912

DESCRIPTION

Shaft Asm., Lift

Lever Asm., Lift RH

Grip, Lever

Spring Torsion

Pin Cotter 7/16 Bow Tie Lock
Spring Lift Assist

Washer Clear Zinc

16

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

90 194208 Pin Cotter 5/16 Bow Tie Lock
91 403407 Link Lift Asm. Rear

97 17000612 Screw 3/8-16 x .75 R.Z

98 195264 Link Asm. Susp. Front Mower

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410

SEAT ASSEMBLY

seat-tex_6.5SL_1_r1

KEY PART
NO. NO.

586507701
180166
140675
73800600
124181X
171877
196977
171852

N=0N®OOWN =

- O

DESCRIPTION

Seat

Bracket Pivot Fender

Strap, Asm Fender

Nut, Lock w/Ins. 3/8-16 unc
Spring, Seat Cprsn

Bolt 5/16-18 unc x 3/4 w/Sems
Pan, Seat

Bolt, Shoulder 5/16-18

17

KEY PART
NO. NO.

37 73800500
40 197661
41 198200
43 74760612
44 19133812

DESCRIPTION

Nut, Lock 5/16-18 unc

Handle Slide Seat

Spring Latch Seat

Bolt 3/8-16 unc x 3/4

Washer 13/32 x 2-3/8 x 12 Ga.

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410

DECALS

13

14
..
P
8

KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 581579001 Decal, Warning
2 585915201 Decal, Eng
3 581724201 Decal, Warn. Reserve Fuel
4 441122 Decal, Fender
5 585767601 Decal, Hood
7 581894601 Decal, Steering
8 581580002 Decal, Mower Schematic
9 149517 Decal, Battery Warning
10 448709 Decal, Battery
11 581724501 Decal, Mower Caution
12 421534 Decal, Mower V-Belt Schematic
WHEELS AND TIRES

18

17
12 5
4

\—J\s
KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
13 586643101 Decal, Replacement
14 581579901 Decal, Warn

15 586208201
16 586208202
17 584904601
-- 581724801
-- 193100X428
-- 193101X428
-- 586654124
-- 587756324

PART
NO.

1 59192

2 65139

3 148736X613
4 8134H

5 106230X

6 278H

7 9040H

8 104757X428
9 105588X

10 71544

11 106277X613
12 501503101
-- 144334

Decal, Sideskirt RH

Decal, Sideskirt LH

Decal, Deck/Deflect Warning
Decal Bypass

Pad Footrest RH

Pad Footrest LH

Manual, Operator's (English/French)
Manual, Parts (English/French)

DESCRIPTION

Cap, Valve, Tire

Stem, Valve

Rim Assembly, Front

Tube, Front (Service Item Only)
Tire, Front 16 x 6.5-8

Fitting, Grease (Front Wheel Only)
Bearing, Flange (Front Wheel Only)
Cap, Axle, Front

Tire, Rear 23 x 10.5-12

Tube, Rear (Service Item Only)
Rim Assembly, Rear

Cap, Hub, GT, PM, Black, Rear
Sealant, Tire (10 oz. Tube)

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



SERVICE NOTES

19



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410
TUFFTORQ TRANSAXLE - - MODEL NUMBER K66AD

ACTUAL PARTS
MAY NOT APPEAR
AS SHOWN

FOR FENDER CONTROL OPERATION

20



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410
TUFFTORQ TRANSAXLE - - MODEL NUMBER K66AD

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

6 414182 OIL CAP KIT

11 414183 SEAL WASHER 10

13 414184 O-RING P18

14 414185 SEAL TC 153507

15 414186 BOLT 8*20

16 414187 DRAIN BOLT KIT

19 414189 E-RING 15

20 414190 O-RING 1A P10A

45 414191 BYPASS LEVER

47 414192 PIN 3.0A*20

54 414197 ROLL PIN 6* 40

57 414420 ROLL PIN 3.5*40

59 414198 SEAL TC 162606

81 414202 SEAL (S25.4*42*8
85 414203 BRAKE LEVER

86 414204 BRAKE RETURN SPRING
97 417442 CONTROL LEVER

102 417444 WASHER 10*35*4
103 414424 SPRING

104 417446 WASHER 10 *25 * 4
105 414425 STUD 10*60

106 414426 SEALING CAP 18

107 414427 WASHER 10*36 *2.8
108 414428 COLLAR 10*20*17
109 417476 FRICTION PLATE KIT
138 414208 RESERVOIR TANK
139 414209 PIPE 8

140 414210 TANK BRACKET

141 414211 TAPPING SCREW 8 * 20
142 414212 TANK SPACER

144 414213 FITTING

145 414214 SEAL

146 414215 VENT VALVE 15

151 414216 LOCK NUT 10

152 414217 WASHER 11 *32*3.2
153 414218 FAN

154 414414 PULLEY L

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm

21



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410
BRIGGS & STRATTON ENGINE - - MODEL NUMBER 44S877, TYPE NUMBER 0032-G1

[ 48 [ 1036 I 1058 ] [ 1329 [ 1330 |

227

287
&

22



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410

BRIGGS & STRATTON ENGINE - - MODEL NUMBER 44S877, TYPE NUMBER 0032-G1

121

51 | @ 9
OQOQO
] & Q)

o Dooc

© I Q)

O
150

104 =

105 1

163 [e e~ 9
C
217 B

276

276B
276A

987
633 123 ©
633A o
. R 124A B2
672
R 1353 &

188 %

334%

23

67 @

367 @



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410
BRIGGS & STRATTON ENGINE - - MODEL NUMBER 44S877, TYPE NUMBER 0032-G1

74E

332

75 (2

186B

[l { K %
964
186 %:u 4

24



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410
BRIGGS & STRATTON ENGINE - - MODEL NUMBER 44S877, TYPE NUMBER 0032-G1

125 1169 ¢ 654 3 5]

34
418 1
A =3

[131] 959
L 0%
141 v == ) =
) = L0 O,

108
1 o 105

s
- 135
633 217 w

j2:=)

124A o,

17 1126 §
P &

© 1124 ©
133 GOGOC’

216
104 =
975
187 ——
947 —
a6 127 g ll' 163 9®9
0 @ =
§ > 276 Q
3

25



KEY PART
NO. NO.
1 591695
2 797673
3 391086s
4 796307
5 799088
5A 799089
7 693997
8 792185
9 690937
10 691108
11 792184
12 591911
13 793988
15 690946
16 796256
20 795387
22 694966
23 691053
24 222698s
25 792023
792072
26 792026
792073
27 690975
28 696581
29 796209
32 690976
33 793557
34 793556
35 694865
36 694865
42 499586
45 690977
46 797242
48 N/A
50 591784
51 795123
51A 690950
51B 690949
53 690951
54 699816
73 494439
74 698425
75 691056
95 690718
98 699721
104 694918
105 797410
108 699723
117 842585
118 791502
121 797890
125 796997
130 690993
131 499805

TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410
BRIGGS & STRATTON ENGINE - - MODEL NUMBER 44S877, TYPE NUMBER 0032-G1

DESCRIPTION

Cylinder Assembly
Bushing/Seal Kit (Magneto Side)
Seal-Oil (Magneto Side)
Sump-Engine

Head-Cylinder (Cylinder #1)
Head-Cylinder (Cylinder #2)
Gasket-Cylinder Head
Breather Assembly
Gasket-Breather

Screw (Breather Assembly)
Tube-Breather
Gasket-Crankcase

Screw (Cylinder Head)
Plug-Qil Drain

Crankshaft

Seal-Qil (PTO Side)

Screw (Crankcase Cover/Sump)
Flywheel

Key-Flywheel (Aluminum)
Piston Assembly (Standard)
Piston Assembly (020” Oversize)
Ring Set (Standard)

Ring Set (.020” Oversize)
Lock-Piston Pin

Pin-Piston

Rod-Connecting

Screw (Connecting Rod)
Valve-Exhaust

Valve-Intake

Spring-Valve (Intake)
Spring-Valve (Exhaust)
Keeper-Valve

Tappet-Valve

Camshaft

Short Block (Not Available At This
Printing)

Manifold-Intake
Gasket-Intake

Gasket-Intake

Gasket-Intake

Stud (Carburetor)

Screw (Intake Manifold)
Screen-Rotating

Screw (Rotating Screen)
Washer (Flywheel)

Screw (Throttle Valve)
Kit-Idle Speed

Pin-Float Hinge

Valve-Float Needle
Valve-Choke

Jet-Main (Standard) (Left and
Right Jet)

Jet-Main (High Altitude) (Left and
Right Jet) (5000/9000 Feet)
Kit-Carburetor Overhaul
Carburetor

Valve-Throttle

Kit-Throttle Shaft

26

KEY
NO.

133
135
137
141
142
150
163
186
186A
186B
187
188
192
209
211
212
216
217
219
220
221
222
227
231
240
250
252
265
267
276
276A
276B
287
304
305

305A
305B

306
306A
307
307A

309
310
311
332
333
334
337
358
367
377
385
387
404

PART
NO.

699724
699729
690994
796228
796871
841649
691001
795985
799158
845141
791766
691108
690083
798921
691019
695238
796229
799771
793338
799772
841026
592555
798856
690718
695666
690957
794389
691024
792629
695410
690997
794271
697820
591668
691005

790690
691061

591666
796852
691003
691108

497595
690323
497608
691059
592846
691061
792015
694012
697820
690979
797409
808656
690442

DESCRIPTION

Float-Carburetor

Tube-Fuel Transfer
Gasket-Float Bowl
Kit-Choke Shaft
Nozzle-Carburetor
Gasket-Nozzle

Gasket-Air Cleaner
Connector-Hose (Intake Manifold)
Connector-Hose (EVAP)
Connector-Hose (EVAP)
Line-Fuel (Cut to Required Length)
Screw (Control Bracket)
Adjuster-Rocker Arm
Spring-Governor (Orange)
Spring-Governed Idle (No Color)
Link-Throttle

Link-Choke

Spring-Choke Return
Gear-Governor

Washer (Governor Gear)
Cup-Governor
Bracket-Control
Lever-Governor Control
Screw (Choke Valve)
Filter-Fuel

Retainer-Breather
Collector-Oill

Clamp-Casing

Screw (Casing Clamp)
Washer-Sealing (Aluminum)
Washer-Sealing (Fiber)
Washer-Sealing

Screw (Dipstick Tube)
Housing-Blower

Screw (Blower Housing) (1/4-
20x.66)

Screw (Blower Housing) (Blower
Housing to Intake Elbow)
Screw (Blower Housing) (#8-
32x.87)

Shield-Cylinder (Cylinder #2)
Shield-Cylinder (Cylinder #1)
Screw (Cylinder Shield)
Screw (Cylinder Shield) (1/4-
20x.66)

Motor-Starter

Screw (Starter Motor)

Brush Set

Nut (Flywheel)
Armature-Magneto

Screw (Magneto Armature)
Plug-Spark

Gasket Set-Engine

Screw (Wire Clip)
Key-Woodruff

Screw (Fuel Pump)
Pump-Fuel

Washer (Governor Crank)



KEY
NO.

405
415
418
431
445
447

462
467
474
501
503
505
510
513
523
524
525
526
552
552A
562
573
601
615
616
617
633

633A
635
654
668
668A
672
691
697
703
718
729
741
742
750
783
789
797
798
801
802
842
847
850
851
865
868
883
914
918

PART
NO.

697820
794903
795912
798860
593240
691003

691261
790697
592830
845907
691532
691029
696541
692024
691036
691032
691037
691108
796638
690553
690311
790444
691038
698290
691045
697891
699813

690998
66538s
690958
691500
691215
690234
790574
591909
691010
690959
797454
690980
690328
796208
695708
591392
693167
697890
691283
691286
691031
499602
100106
493880s
591667
690968
690970
691127
797408

TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604410
BRIGGS & STRATTON ENGINE - - MODEL NUMBER 44S877, TYPE NUMBER 0032-G1

DESCRIPTION

Screw (Back Plate)

Plug

Plate-Carburetor
Elbow-Intake

Filter-Air Cleaner Cartridge
Screw (Air Guide Cover) (#10-
24x.43)

Washer (Starter Cable)
Knob-Air Cleaner

Alternator

Regulator

Strap-Starter

Nut (Governor Control Lever)
Drive-Starter

Clutch-Drive

Dipstick

Seal-Dipstick Tube
Tube-Dipstick

Screw (Regulator)
Bushing-Governor Crank
Bushing-Governor Crank
Screw (Governor Control Lever)
Plate-Back

Hose-Clamp (Black)
Retainer-Governor Shaft
Crank-Governor

Seal-O Ring (Intake Manifold) (Red)
Seal-Choke/Throttle Shaft (Choke
Shaft)

Seal-Choke/Throttle Shaft
Boot-Spark Plug

Nut (Carburetor) (Serrated)
Spacer (Rotating Screen)
Spacer (Rotating Screen)
Gasket-Carburetor Plate
Seal-Governor Shaft

Screw (Drive Cap)

Clip (Fuel Line)

Pin-Locating

Clip-Wire

Gear-Timing

Retainer-E Ring

Screw (Oil Pump Cover)
Gear-Pinion

Harness-Wiring

Nut (Brush Retainer)

Screw (Rocker Arm)
Cap-Drive

Cap-End

Seal-O Ring (Dipstick Tube)
Dipstick/Tube Assembly
Sealant-Liquid
Terminal-Spark Plug
Cover-Air Guide (Valley)
Seal-Valve

Gasket-Exhaust

Screw (Rocker Cover)
Hose-Vacuum (Rocker Cover #1)

27

KEY
NO.

918A
929
943

943A
947
964
965
968
975
987
1005
1012
1013
1017
1022
1023
1023A
1024
1026
1026A
1027
1029
1029A
1036

1040
1051
1058
1059
1070
1090
1095
1100
1119
1123
1124
1124A
1126
1127
1128
1146
1169
1329

1330

1353

Carburetor Overhaul Kit

PART
NO.

799160
695239
796222

690589
798779
799159
796221
795120
796777
691000
791236
592556
690954
796214
690971
793146
499600
796220
690981
690982
795890
690972
807323

791237
691265
381258TRl
698516
592604
691293
694013
791959
691183
690987
841653
690988
690991
695407
690990
690991
690990
N/A

N/A

699725

Engine Gasket Set
Valve Gasket Set

DESCRIPTION

Hose-Vacuum (EVAP)

Screw (Choke Control Bracket)
Seal-O Ring (Oil Pump Cover)
(Square Cut) (1.D. 2.48)

Seal-O Ring (Oil Pump Cover)
Solenoid-Fuel

Cap-Connector

Cover-Oil Pump

Cover-Air Cleaner

Bowl-Fuel

Seal-Throttle Shaft
Fan-Flywheel

Retainer-Link

Nipple-Oil Filter

Screen-0il Pump
Gasket-Rocker Cover
Cover-Rocker (Cylinder #1)
Cover-Rocker (Cylinder #2)
Pump-Oil

Rod-Push (Exhaust) (Steel)
Rod-Push (Intake) (Aluminum)
Filter-Oil

Arm-Rocker

Arm-Rocker

Label-Emissions (Available from
a Briggs & Stratton Authorized
Dealer)

Plate-Trim

Ring-Retaining

Operator’'s Manual
Kit-Screw/Washer (Alternator)
Screw (Flywheel Fan)
Retainer-Brush

Gasket Set-Valve

Pivot-Rocker Arm

Screw (Alternator)

Seal-O Ring (Solenoid Retainer)
Seal-O Ring (Fuel Transfer Tube)
Seal-O Ring (Fuel Transfer Tube)
Screw (Fuel Transfer Tube)
Screw (Float Bowl)

Screw (Carburetor Nozzle)
Screw (Choke Shaft)

Screw (Carburetor Cover Plate)
Replacement Engine (Not Avail-
able At This Printing)

Repair Manual (Not Available At
This Printing)

Seal-O Ring (Fuel Transfer Tube
Extension)

Key No. 121
Key No. 358
Key No. 1095

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



SERVICE NOTES

28



GENERAL: Craftsman products are warranted to be free from defects in materials or workmanship for a specific time period
as set-out below (the “Warranty Period”). Warranties extend to the original purchaser of a Craftsman product only. Purchases
made through an online auction or through any website other than www.sears.ca are excluded. The relevant Warranty Period
commences on the original date of purchase. Within this period, SEARS CANADA, Inc. will, at its sole option, repair or replace
any products or components which fail in normal use. Such repairs or replacement will be made at no charge to the customer for
parts or labor, provided that the customer shall be responsible for any transportation cost.

EXCLUSIONS: This warranty does not cover failures due to normal wear, abuse, misuse, neglect (including but not limited to
the use of stale fuel, dirt, abrasives, moisture, rust, corrosion, or any adverse reaction due to improper storage or use habits),
improper maintenance or failure to follow maintenance guidelines and/or instructions, failure to operate the product in accordance
with the owner’s manual or any additional instructions or information provided at the time of purchase or in subsequent
communications with the original purchaser, accident or unauthorized alterations or repairs made or attempted by others. Also
excluded from warranty coverage - except as provided below - are the following: maintenance, adjustments, components subject
to wear including but not limited to: cosmetic components, belts, blades, blade adapters, bulbs, tires, filters, guide bars, lubricants,
seats, grips, recoil assy’s, saw chains and bars, trimmer lines and spools, spark plugs, starter ropers and tines, and discoloration
resulting from ultraviolet light. Any product missing the model and/or serial number identification label will be disqualified from
coverage under this warranty.

REPAIRS: Repairs have a 90 day warranty. If the defective product is still within the Warranty Period, then the new warranty is 90
days from the date of repair or to the end of the original Warranty Period, whichever period is longer.

DISCLAIMERS: THE WARRANTIES AND REMEDIES CONTAINED HEREIN ARE EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER
WARRANTIES, WHETHER ORAL OR WRITTEN (OTHER THAN AS STATED HEREIN), AND WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED
OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY. THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, WHICH
MAY VARY FROM PROVINCE TO PROVINCE.

IN NO EVENT SHALL SEARS BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, INDIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES,
WHETHER RESULTING FROM THE USE, MISUSE OR INABILITY TO USE THE PRODUCT OR FROM DEFECTS IN THE
PRODUCT. THE EXCLUSIONS IN THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL NOT APPLY IN JURISDICATIONS WHERE APPLICABLE LAW
DOES NOT ALLOW FOR THE EXCLUSION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. IN SUCH JURISDICTIONS,
THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL NOT APPLY, BUT THE REMAINING PROVISIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT SHALL REMAIN VALID.

SEARS retains the exclusive right to repair or replace the product or offer a full refund of the purchase price at its sole discretion.
SUCH REMEDY SHALL BE YOUR SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY FOR ANY BREACH OF WARRANTY.

CUSTOMER RESPONSIBILITIES: In additional to complying with all suggested maintenance guidelines and instructions,
customers’ obligations shall include but shall not be limited to: operating the product in accordance with the owner’s manual or
any additional instructions or information provided at the time of purchase or in subsequent communications to the purchaser from
time to time, exhibit reasonable care in the use, operation, maintenance, general upkeep and storage of the product. Failure to
comply with these requirements will void any applicable warranty.

LIST OF APPLICABLE WARRANTY PERIODS: The following list contains the applicable Warranty Period for your Craftsman
product and is based on a combination of the type of product or component and the intended and actual use of the product or
component:

1. 90 DAYS: Craftsman products intended for use or actually used for commercial, institutional, professional or income-
producing purposes

2. 2 YEARS: Craftsman riding lawn mowers, yard and garden tractors, walk behind mowers, tillers, brush cutters,
snow blowers, handheld blowers, backpack blowers, hedge trimmers and electrical products for noncommercial,
nonprofessional, non-institutional, or non-income-producing use, except for those components which are part of engine
systems manufactured by third party engine manufacturers for which the purchase has received an separate warranty
with product information supplied at the time of purchase.

3. 1 YEAR: Craftsman power cutters, stump grinders, pole pruners, gas chain saws, electric chain saws, trimmer
attachments, baggers and pole saws for noncommercial, nonprofessional, non-institutional, or non-income-producing
use.

4. 90 DAYS: All defective batteries, which will be replaced during this 90-day Warranty Period.

5. 60 DAYS: Additional Warranty Period of 60 days will apply to adjustments and worn products or components BUT DOES
NOT INCLUDE WEAR OR ADJUSTMENTS for products used for commercial, institutional, professional or income-
producing purposes. Wear items include but are not limited to: belts, blades, tires, spark plugs, air filters, chains, shear
bolts, skid plates, scraper bars, drift cutters, ropes, tines, collection bags and pulleys.

As the Warranty Period runs from the date of purchase and NOT from the date that a product is delivered, opened, assembled or
first used, please ensure during this time period that your product or component has been assembled and tested for correction
operation regardless of when you intend to actually use it. Claims made after the Warranty Period has expired will not be
honored.

PROOF OF PURCHASE/DOCUMENTATION: Warranty coverage is conditioned upon the original purchaser furnishing SEARS
CANADA or its authorized third party service provider if applicable, with the original sales receipt or other adequate written proof
of the original purchase date and identification of the product. In the event that the original purchaser is unable to provide a
company of the original sales receipt, SEARS CANADA Inc. reserves the right to determine in its sole discretion what other written
proof of the original purchase date and identification of the product is acceptable.

29




Get it fixed, at your home or ours!

Just Call:
1-800-4-MY-HOME®
(1-800-469-4663)

24 hours a day, 7 days a week

For the repair of major brand appliances in your own home...
no matter who made it, no matter who sold it!

For your nearest Sears Parts and Service location,
to bring in products like vacuums, lawn equipment and electronics.

For Sears Parts & Service, to order the replacement parts,
accessories and owner's manuals that you need to do-it-yourself.

www.sears.ca

To purchase or inquire about a Sears Maintenance Agreement, call:

1-800-361-6665
9 am.—11p.m. Mon. — Fri., EST, 9 a.m. — 4 p.m. Sat.

Pour service en francais:
1-800-LE-FOYER"°

(1-800-533-6937)
www.sears.ca

SEARS

HomeCentral™

® / ™ Trademarks of Sears Brands Management Corporation used under license by Sears Canada
MDb Marque déposée / ¢ Marque de commerce de Sears Brands Management Corporation utilisée en vertu d’'une licence de Sears Canada

30



o€

epeue) sieag Aq asusdl| Jepun pasn uonelodio) Juswabeue|y spuelg sIEaS JO SyIewWapel] \y, / ®
epeue) s1eag ap 9oUadl| BUN,P NUBA U 89s||iin uolelodio) Juswaebeue|y spuelg SIeag ap 82IaWWod ap anble ,, / 99sodop anbiey g

PJJUS)IWIOH

WL

SIS

BJ'SJe9S MMM

(£991-691-008- 1)
@3INOH-AN--008-1
:ys!1jbu3 ul 821AI8S 104

Ipawes 8| Yy 9| & Y 6 8p (INH) IpaipusA ne jpunjnp y gz e y 6 ap
G999-19€-008- |
:Ne zeauoyds|o] ‘sieag ual}alius,p JeJuod un Ins
Sluswaublesual sep Jepuewsp NO J8}8Yde JNod

BJ°SJeas MMM

‘suoljesedal S8 8WBW-SNOA J18N}o8y8 Inod sinbal suoloNJisulLp sjenuew
18 S8.110SS820k ‘@bueydal ap s8o91d SO JOPUBWIWOD 8p Ulje SIeas
uanaJjua,| ap 1o sadald sap adIAI8g Np suoydg|sl ap "ou 9| 84}lBUUOD IN0d

‘sanbiuo.oa|o s|iasedde no uozeb e sesnapuo] ‘sinajelidse sap
anb s|a1 sunpoud sap Jslele,| € Jeyiodde p ulye syooud snid | sieas
ud11aJ1ud,| 9p 19 S923ld sap 991AI8S Np JUsWade|dws,| 811/BUUOD N0

jlue||ie1ep 8| no eolqe} 8 aodwi nad “** 3|191WLIOP SJ)10A B
senbiew sapuelb sp siebewswoios|o s|iaiedde sap uoleledsl e| Jnod

aulewss Jed sinol 7 “nol Jed sainay 2

(££69-€€5-008-})

+dJA04-37-008-}
:ne zauoydo|a|

i181]81e,| B no 8[101Wop e ‘Jasedas a|-salie



6¢

"9]qe1dadoe 1s8 ynpoid np uoneubisap e| ap 18 [elul

Teyoe,p arep k| ap )09 aAnald aine g|janb ‘uonaIoSIp 8|Nas BsS B U1|qelo,p 10JP 8] 8AI9S9I 8S "OU| BpeUB) SIBaS ‘ainloe) Bs ap
21do9d aun Jjuinoy ap ayjigissodwl,| SUBP JEJSS [ERIUI INS}BYdE,| NO SeD 9 sue@ ‘Unpoid o] Jueubisop 1o 1eyde,| ap alep el Juenbipul
aoldoidde 1eyoe,p annald aiine 81no} ap No ainjoey B| ap ‘nall e A |I.S 9S1oINe 82IAI8S P JNSSSIUINO) UOS B NO Bpeue) SIeas
e ‘[eniul Jnajeyoe,| Jed uoneluasaid e| B 9||ouuopuod ise anueleb e| ap uonosioid B :SINIWNDO0Ad 13 1VHOV.A IANIdd
‘sagidaooe sed juolas au ajueleb e| ap uonelidxs,| saide seguasaid

SUOIJBWE|094 S8 "JUSWS|[934 JBsI|iin,| B J9ouswWwWod zakonaid SNOA NO Juswow 8] Hos anb [anb ‘JUsWauUOoUC) UOQ d| JOILISA Ud
Jnod 1ess9,| B Siw 19 9|quiasse 1so jJuesodwod no Jnpoid a110A anb SNOA-zainsse ‘s|o} a1aiwalid €| asijin no gjquiasse |1vJedde | 10
panno abe|lequia,| ‘el 1se Inpo.d 8 ajjanbe) e ajep k] B NON 19 1eyde.p aiep e| e aingap aiueseb ap sporiad el anb guuop uelg

‘sal|nod 19 SIN8109]|09 SIS ‘Sjuap ‘SUop.I09 ‘Salabuod-adnod ‘ebe|oel ap saileq
‘uonosjoid ap senbe|d ‘Quawa||iesIo 8p suojNog ‘sauleyd Yle e saJyjy ‘saibnoq ‘snaud ‘sewe| ‘Se10.N0d S9| : aJpula.iSal
As sues ‘wuagolbus ainsn,| e slolns sgOiUe S8  'SOAIIRION| NO S8||dUU0ISSa04d ‘S8jjaUUONISUl ‘SB[BI0IaWIWOD
suly sep & sasiiin spnpoid ap IOV193H 31 13 IHNSNT LNTOXT JILNVHYD 31130 SIVIN Siuesodwod ap no
sunpoud ap ainsn,| no abe|bas 8| inod Bienbidde.s sinol 09 ap ajBuuoppe anueseb ap apouad aun - SHNOM 09 'S
‘sinol 06 op anueseb ap apouad aun Juepuad saaoe|dwal Juoias INb ‘sasnaniosjop saldleq So| s8N0l - SHNOr 06 '+
"SOAIIBION| UOU 18 S8||9UUOIINYISUI UOU ‘SB||9UU0ISSa}0Jd UOU ‘S8[eI0JaWwwod uou suly
S9p B $99s|IIn sydouew Buo| B Sa10s 18 SOES ‘SaINpIog-9)|Ie] 9p S8II0SS8I. ‘sanbli}oajd sujeyd B S90S ‘90uasse e aujeyd
B S9I10S ‘SIIoyouRIge ‘sayonos ap sasnakolq ‘sanbujosje xneslnod : sjueAins uewsyel) anblew ap syNpoid - NV L '€
‘Feyoe,| ap Juswow ne ‘unpoud ) Jns sjuswaublasual sep anb isure saJedas
anueseb aun ndal e najayoe,| sjenbss| Jnod sl sap Jed sonblge} Jnajow ap sewdlsAs ap aiued juesie} sjuesodwod
S9| JNes ‘J1elon| UoU NO [SUUOAN}ISUI UOU ‘[duuoissajoid uou ‘[eiolawwod uou abesn e sanbuoslg synpoud 18 sainpioq
-9||1e} ‘saleslop sasnajynos ‘sanijerod sasnajynos ‘abisu B SasNajynos ‘sIndj|iessnoIgop ‘Sayd9qolow ‘algLle a|QJuod
B S9snapuo} ‘uipJel ap sinajoel; ‘ouod JNaonNpuod B SasNapuo) SJUBAINS uewsyel) anbiew ap synpold sa7 - SNV € 2
"S9AIJeION| NO Sd||puuoIssa)o.d
‘S9|[SUUONN}ISU| ‘SB[BI0JaWWOD SUl) SOP B SOSI|lIN JUSWAAI08HS JUELS NO 8419 JUBASP UBWISYEID SHNPOId - SHNOP 06 '|

: Juesodwod np no Jlasedde | ap aAoaye no anAaid
uonesi|jn,p adA np 10 suesodwod ap no ynpoid ap adA np a3dwoo Jusl} 9opi0ddke apouad el 8IAnod a|19,nb uewsyes) sunpoid
sioAIp Xne a|qealjdde anuesed ap apouad | anbipui snossap-1o asl| €7 STVl 1ddV JILINVHVD 3d S3A0IY3d S3d ILSI

"9|qeoidde anueseb e| ap uoienuue sun eidujelud suoleblqo sa9 e Juswanbuew a7 unpo.d
np abesodanua | 10 1819 Uoq Us uanuiew 9| ‘[esaudb usialus,| ‘UBWBUUOIOUO} 8] ‘uoniesljiin,| Jnod 8jgeuuosiel ujos un,p aAnaid
aJre} ‘sajusnbasqgns suojedIUNWWOD 8p UOISBIJ0,| B NO JBYJE,| 8p JuSWow Ne INd}dyde,| B S9jUIN0) Sa||SUUOIIPPE SUOEWIojul
NO SBAII0BIIP XNE 18 UdN8Jiua,p 890U B| ap saubisuod xne juswawlojuod ynpoid 8| Jasiin :sajueAins suonebljqo sap ‘saline
aJ1us ‘Jeninboe s 110p U1 9] ‘UsNBIIUS P SBAIIDAIIP 18 SUBISU0D SB] SaIN0} JaAIasqo,p snid ug m

‘JILNVHYO V130 110S 37113.n0 3T113N0 NOILNOIAXANIA

SVD N3 Za43IS0dSIA SNOA INOA SHNOD3Y INDINN 13 1NIS 31 YHIAS SHNODIAH IO "UOIRIISIp 8|Nas es e’ ‘feyoe,p
x1id UOS 8p 18|dW0D JuUBLBSINOIBI UN J1IYO,p 8100Ud NO UNpoid 8| Jeoejdwal ap No Jatedal ap HISN|OX8 }0IP 8] BAIOSUOD SIeas

"S3AINVA LNOH3HNINTA LNIFNNDO0AJ LNISTFHd NA SNOILISOdSIA SIHLNY ST
SIVIN 13443 SNVS VH3IS FHdVHOVHYd LNISTHd 37 'STHIOLIHEIL SO SNVA ™ 'S4ILNOISNOD NO SIHIOSSIOIV
SIOVININOA S3A NOISNTOXT1 SVd 13INH3d 3N 107 V1 NO S3HIOLIYYIL SIT SNVA Svd ININOIMddV.S 3N
JHdVYHOVHYd LNISTHd N SNOISNTOX3 S31 LINAOH Nd SALISONLO343d 3A LIvHITN0O3AA IND NO LINA0Hd
F1y3sriLna ALIOVdVONI1 3d NO FDVYSNSIN NA ‘NOILYSIILAT 3A LIvHILINSTH INO H1LNOIFSNOD NO LOIHIANI
“VI03dS ‘FHIOSSIOOV FOVINNOA LNOL FA F19YSNOJLSIH INNIL IHLIT SYO NNONY NI YHHNOL IN SHVIS

‘FJH1INV
¥V JONIAOHC INN.A HIHIA44IA LNVANOd ‘SIOFAHd SINDIAIFNF SLIoHA S3a 3H34INOD SNOA JILNVHVYO JINIS3Hd
V1 "ANNONY YV IHANIFYLSTIY IS SNVS ‘10T V1 "Hvd INAIHd NO LIOIMNINI '3SS3HdX3 LIOS 3113.N0 NO (831
-N3S34d S31 SNvA SIIONONT STT1130 IND IHLNY) ILIHOT NO ITvad3aA LIOS 3T713.N0D ‘ILNYHYD 341NV LNOL
AINIOV1dNTY 13 S4ISA10X3 INOS SILINISIHd ST SNVA SINIFIA SHNOOTY 13 SAILNYHYD S31: SNOILOHISTH

"S90UB9YD9 XNap sap anbuoj snid e| uojas ‘sreiul aiueseb
ap apoudd e| ap ul e| e.nbsn[ no uoneledal el ap ajep e ap J81dwod e sinol 06 ap 1se anueleb ajjeanou e| ‘anueleb el Jed
UaAn09 sinolnoy 1se xnanjoagep ynpoud 8| IS "sunol 06 ap apouiad aun juepuad sanueseb Juos suoneledal sa : m

-anueseb ajussaud el sed ausyo UoI08104d B] SP NJOXS BISS SLI9S 9P NO S|9POW 9P 0ISWNU UOS IDAE UOIFedUSPLP d18nbie uos
sed juepod au )npoid N0 "S}9j0IABIYN SUOARI XNE UoISOdXa,| 8P JUBYNSSI SUOIIBI0j099p s8] anb Isule ‘sjuap 1o abelewsap ap
S9pJ09 ‘salbnoq ‘}enoy B 9snapuo} ap S|ij 1@ SauIqoq ‘910s ap Sauleq 18 saujeyd ‘ebeliewap ap uoplod ap suswabo| ‘sasubiod
‘sabals ‘suengn| ‘ebepinb ap salieq ‘salyy ‘snaud ‘sejnodwe ‘ewe| ap sinajeidepe ‘sawe| ‘s81011N09 ‘sanbiigylse sjuesodwod
s9| : aiputessal A s sues srew sudwod A ‘ainsn| e sjalns sjuesodwod ‘sebe|fol ‘UsiaJus,p XNBARJ] : SJUBAINS SJUSWDID SI| -
SNOSSapP-10 81UINO} UOHEDIpUl Jnes - aiueseb e 8p aINPUaAN0d B| 8p snjoxa Juswaleba Juog "salinep Jed segjusl no saanjoaye
‘S99S1I0JNE UOU Suoljesedds SSp NO UOMEJIIPOW dUN SI00US NO JUSPIJE UN ‘IN| 99AEB S81UBNDISANS SUOKEDIUNWIWOD dP SIN0J
ne no jeyoe,| 8p JUSWOW Ne ‘[eljul Jna}ayoe,| B S99UUOP SUOleWwIojul No saubisuod XnNe no Usllaud,p [dnuew 8| SUBP SaluINoy
SUOIIONJISUI XNE Juswalieljuod [1vJedde,| 8p uonesjin,| ‘Usiaus,p SBAII8JIP NO SBUBISUOD SBp 108dsaI-uou 8 ‘UsnaJjud SieAnew
un ‘(saudoiddeu uonesijnp sapniigey sap e no abesodalius un e ajgeindwi ‘9|qeliSapul 1948 84Nk N0} NO UOISOJI0D B| ‘9||IN0J
el ‘Dupiwny,| ‘sjselqe so| ‘elgissnod e| ‘99jusnd 9ousssa.p uones)in,| ‘aipuiansal As sues srew ‘sudwod A) aouabibou e
‘anisnge no agudolddeul uonesi|in, ‘efewlou ainsn,| B sanp SaHson}oalep S| sed a1Anod au anueled syuasaid e :SNOISM1OX3

‘Hodsuel; ap sieJ) so| obseyd es e suuaid juajo 8] dnb uoRpuod
B ‘9JAn0,p-ulew ap U sa091d ap SsleJ) SUBS Jual0 9] Jnod anjosys eias Juswade|dwal 8| no uolesedal B “dlewJou UoHESI|IIN,P
SUOIIPUOD SBP suep XNanjosyep iNpoid ap juesodwod no ynpoid o} Jaoejdwal e no Jasedal e ‘uonalosip o|nas es e ‘abebus.s
"0u| ‘epeue) sieag ‘epoliad a)1ed ap SIN0D Ny “[eliul Jeyoe,| ap dlep | e aingap anueseb ap apolad B "SNjOX8 JUOS BI'SIeaS
‘MMM Snb asine gapA dXS N0} Uns no aubl| us uedud un,p asiwalug,| Jed SoNOBYS Sieyoe s “uewsyel) unposd np [eul
Jnajayoe,| e Juswanbiun apsyo ise anueseb aped ‘anno ug (« anueleb ap apouad » e]) snossap-10 aljgels,nb a18) ‘esioaid sdway
ap apouad aun uepuad uoeduge) 9p NO XNelSIew ap INBOP 1IN0} 94ju0d siueseb Juos uewsyel) synpoid so : SIIMAVHINTD




8¢

N3IL3HIN3.d SINOHVINIH




‘WW $'Gg = #onod | - - 'n-"3,p eonod us segu
-uop JU0S Juesodwos ap suoIsusWIP S8| Sa1N0J :JNOHVINIY

G601 "ON Aey
8G¢E "ON Aoy
L2} ON Aey

(lueangued ap neAny) O-1uUI0 Bp NesUUY
(swndwi 919 € [9nuew 8| anbs.o|
a|qiuods|p uoN) |onuew o] zaleday
(owndwi 919 e |onuew o] anbs.o|
a|qiuodsip uoN) abueyodai ap Inajo
(une1eInqued ap 1e(d) SIA

SIA

(1nareunqued ap 28q) SIA

Inanol4 ap 8An) ‘SIA

(ueingued ap s9||Iq Sop 10AuUSl) SIA
(ueanqued ap

S9||Iq Sep 10AUS) O-JUIOf 8P NBaUUY
(ueanqued ap

S9||Iq SOp 10AUSJ) O-JUIO Bp NEauuy
(ep1oug|og) O-wior 8p nesuuy
Inajeuwsayy ‘sin

uteid e 8611 ‘JoAld

adednog np sainjuier) ‘eoxi4
95501q 8p J10}QUY

IN8JO|\ NP JUBJOA 8p JNSIB|IIUBA ‘SIA
(dnsjeulal|y) ||9pUOYH/SIA ‘Nar
Jnajelodo,| ap |anuew a7

dijpap

aiqunbap eid

(uonens x sbbug osuone Inap
-uanai un Jed juino4) apoanbng,p nap
Jaloueeg ap seig

Jalpueeg ap selg

aliny g a4

(wnuiwn)y) uiel4 e abiy

(l981g) utel4 e abi|

a|iny,p adwod

(2 1AD) Jeroueleg ap ainjelanno)

(1 1AD) Je10UElEg Bp 84NJRISANOD
Jajoueleg ap ainjelaAno) ‘ainjules)
a|iny,p adwod ap uelo]
a|INH-uojewely ap a.iq

anuajal ap uolouor

IN81O|A NP JUBJOA 8p JNdje|lJUsA
aoues

-sind 8p apuBWWOD-JUION 8p aXY
Inajeingien ap aAnD

IIy-111AN0D ap juededaq
3[INH-1ANOD ap adwod
Jnajoauuo)-neadeyn
JuBINQIE)-9p10Ud|0S

(8)Iny,p adwod

8p 24NPBAN0D) O-UION 8P Neauuy
(o41e9) (311NY,p dwod

8p 8INPBAN0D) O-JUION 8p nNesuuy

NOILdIHOS3a

621669
VIN

VIN
066069
166069
066069
20¥569
166069

886069

€99118
/86069
€81169
656162
€10169
€62169
709269
916869
141852 18¢€
692169
YASANYA

€2c€.08
¢.6069
068562
286069
186069
02c96.
009661
IV 1€6.
126069
¥1296.
756069
966269
9€c16.

000169
11796/
0c1s6.
12c96.
65166.
6./2861

685069

2cc96.

3031d
aa
‘ON

aAjeA ap ainjuieb ep nap
Inajow ap ainyuteb ep nap
InajeingJeon ap UOISIASI 8p naf

€ael
oeel

6¢El
6911
ol
8¢tl1
x4t
9ctL

vvell

Vel
€chl
6LEL
00FL
G601
0601
0401
6501
8G0I
(Re{0)8
(0 40]¢

9€01
V6201
6201
/20l
V9201
9¢01
iz40]"
veESoL
€c01
¢c0l
101
€101
clol
G001

/86
G.6
896
G96
96
Lv6

VEY6

€v6

434
aa
‘ON

Lc

(suigoq ap spuewwod ap uoddns) SIA
(dvA3) epia-nehnL

(In@1ngIno ap ainPaAN02) apIA-neAn|
Jaloueleg ap ainieIaAno) ‘SIA
swaddeyos,p ainjuien

adednog ‘eygyoueigp o

(91[BA) J1-1IANOD 8P BpINY
abewn|ie,p aibnog ‘aulog
apinbri-onse

a|iny,p abessd

-way ap abner 1o agn| sep ajqwasu]
algyouelg,p ‘enbuol juior

aINJuo\

zasinpuo)-neadeyn

Jaloueeg ap ainjeIaAno) ‘SIA
noJo3

abe|gen-sieuer

uoubid-assaln

(8INH-1uANOD 8p adwod) ‘SIA

3 us anbeg

uonnqgusiqg sp 8ssalA

li4-8yeiby

swaoedw3 ap 9jjidnoy

ajelby

abeuiqogay ap INa1o| ‘SIA
InaulaAnon np axe,p o
Jnajeingien-ainjules) ap ejd
apuewwo) ap uoddng ‘esiojaiug
apuewwo) ap yoddng ‘asiolaug
(Un@1BINQUED) NOJO]

abewn|e,p aiBnog ap apnod)
uolided / Jepeis ap a1qly op abaig
uol|jided / Jauels ap aiqiy ap abaig
(pey)

(esud ep ainingny) o-uUIOr Bp nBauUY
Inaye|nbay np ajjlaAiuey
Inaje|nboy ap a2.qly ‘eyoeny
(yoe|g) neAn) ep abeilag ap apug
aJlale ug-le|d

Inaje|nbay ap JaineT ap SIA
Inayenbay np a|joAluey ‘B|iInog
Inare|nbay np ajjl@Alue ‘8jjinog
(4nayeinboy) sIn

aliny,p abessidway ap aqnL

a|iny,p abes

-siidway ep aqnL ‘9HoUOUEI,p Julor
a|iny,p ebessidweay ap abner
zasinpuo)-abeAeiqug
Inalrewag-a4Npuo)

Inaje|nbay ap JaineT ap noio]
Inauewsp np yoddng

Inajenboy

Inajeuwa)y

J1y-uoinog ap wedessq

a||jepuoy

SIA

JIIy-84y14 ap uedeosp ap ayonoue)
asud ap apno)

Inajeingien-ield

NOILdIHOS3a

6€2969
091661
80¥.6.
L2169
046069
896069
299169
S088E6Y
901001}

209661
1€0169
98¢169
€8¢169
068269
291€69
¢6E 169
804569
802961
82¢€069
086069
¥Sv.6.
656069
010169
606169
¥.506.
¥€2069
G12169
005169
856069
$8€999
866069
€18669

168169
S0169
062869
80169
Y¥¥06.
L1€069
€55069
8996/
801169
80169

ce0169
9€0169
¥20c69
175969
62¢0169
2es169
206518
0€82¢69
1269062
19¢ 169
€00169
0tc€6S
098861
¢1696.

303Id
aa
‘ON

626
V816
816
V16
€88
898
go8
168
0S8

8
cv8
c08
108
861
161
681
€82
082
.
(87
6c.
81
€0
169
169
cl9
V899
899
59
ge9
vEE
€9

Z19
919
G119
109
€19
c9s
VeSS
css
9¢S
Gcs

¥es
€cs
€1s
0lS
G09S
€05
10S
viv
9%
4214
VA44
Shv
LEY
8Ly

434
aa
‘ON

19-2€00 3dAL 3A 'ON ‘228Stv ITIAOW 3A 'ON - .NOLLVHLS ? SOHOIHE., HNILON
0Lvv09°'v16 314AOI 3Ad OHANNN - - HN31LOVHL



(no194sB/04NHBAN0D) BSlid

SIA

Inaye|nbay ap JaineT ap ajjepuoy
9ouass3 e adwod

(@ouass3 e adwod) SIA

[10)

(eyoene) sip

INa]o|\ 8p ainjulex) e| ap nap
abewn|re,p aibnog

(o10ubel Bp ainfewly) SIA
ojoubep ap ainjewly

JUB|OA 9P N0I0]

98501q 8p 81eS

(ebeulqogay ap Jnasrewaq) SIA
abeuigogay ap Jnauewsq

(99

02 ¥/1) @ipullAD ap Insjosjoid ‘SIA
aIpulAD ap Ina1os10id ‘SIA

(1 "1A0) @1pullAD p Insjoslold

(¢ "1AD) a1putjhg ap Inejosiold
SUBIYNOS 8p Janiog ‘SIA

(esud

ap apnod ne jJueabo| Jnaje|iuan) SIA
(99 02 ¥/1) 8UaYNOS 8p Janiog ‘SIA
auBI¥NOS ap Janiog

a|iny,p abner ep aqn| ap SIA
abejoyoen-a|jopuoy

(e4qy) ebejoyoe-ajj@PUOY
(wniuiwnpe) ebejeyoen-a|jepuoy
(eddojonus,p apLg) SIA
Buisen-dweln

8[INH-IN8108]|0D

pJrejjiusy-l01Ruy

weingqien-alyi4

(euigog ep anfep) sIA

Inaye|nbay ap JaineT nNp ajquiasu]
Inajeingsen np poddng
Inaulannon-asse|

Inaye|nbay ap assaliA ap 9||apuoy
Inaje|nbay ‘esseln

Inojal 8| zenu}sqQ-1ossay
ZzonJ1sqQ-ual

aouessind ap apuBWWOD-UaI
(ung)

-noD aunony) 1Bay-Hossay nuaey
(ebueuQ) Inajenboy ‘possey
abe|boay ap Jaioueleg

|o13u0D) ap uoddng ‘sip

9o%uass3 ‘neAn|

(d¥A3) inejosuuo)-neAn|

(as1d ap apno9) Jnaysuuo)-neAnp
ally & al)ji4 ap ainjuien
oag-alnjuien

uonnquisiq e| ap 9|10
Inajeingien-oag

axe,| zannsqQ-nar

JNa)o|4 np ainjules)

2oU8ssa,p agnL

Inajeingie) ap JNaNo|4 8p ‘sug

NOILdIHOS3a

€0676.
028469
cv069
959808
6017261
6.6069
02¢8469
¢10v69
G10c6.
190169
98269
650169
809.61
€2€069
S6S.6Y

801169
€00169
2¢S896.
999169
190169

069061
G00169
899169
028469
LLev6L
/66069
01569
62¢9¢6.
20169
68€V6.
£,S6069
999969
812069
968862
GGGC6S
920118
cL.66.
8€E€6.
1.,66L
62¢c96.
8€2¢969

610169
126862
€80069
801169
99/161
I71G¥8
85166.
686961
100169
67918
/8962
822961
766069
62,669
2,669

303Id
aa
‘ON

Sy
S0
140%
/8¢
G8¢e
YA
19¢
8G¢E
AR
1%
€ee
cee
LIE
0Le
60€

V.0€
20€
v90¢€
90€
as0¢

VS0€
S0¢€
¥0¢€
/8¢

89/¢

v9.l¢
9/¢
19¢
G9¢
¢Se
0S¢
ove
LEC
Yx44
444
kee
0ce
6lc
YARS
9le
cle

Le
60¢
c6l
88l
/81

q981
Vo8l
98l
€91
oSt

44

a4
el
gel
el

434
aa
‘ON

9¢

aouessind ap apuUBLIWOD 8p daXy-nap
zer) sop apuewwo) ap adednog
Inajeingien

Inajeingien ap nap

(enelo1n

a-1e ') (epnue sineH) ansjoIn
(EHETH]

-19 a0 10 '9'0) (p/epuels) enajoIn
Japels e adednos

a|Inbiy ap adednog

INaNo|4 ap aJsluley) ap axy

SPIA B 8SS8UA 8p naf

Zer) sap apuewwo) ap

adednog ap abejuol ap swas e SIA
(o19uBeN 1UEIOA) B]BPUCY

(uesog) sIA

‘ueto]

(plojuely axe|) SIA

(1nereinque)) pnis

UOISSIWPE,P 8pN0Y 8p ainjuien
uoISSIWPE,P 8pN0D Bp ainjuier)
UOISSIWPE,P 8pN0D 8p ainjuier)
asud ap apno)

(owndwi 919 € |9NUBW

8] enbslo| 8|qiuodsip uoN) HNOY 20|g
awe) ap abeuaibug

adednosg e Jiossnod

adednog e apiny

weawaddeyos,p adednog op possay
uoissiwpe,p adednog ap Hossay
uoissiwpe,p adednog
swaddeyos,p adednog

a||alg 8p SIA

9||8lg €| 8p s|quiesuy

uolsid ap axy

uolsid ap axe,| 9p NOLISA

S0 ,020°0 ‘uoisid ep sjuswbeg ‘nap
'PIS ‘uolsid ap suswbag sap nar
S0 .020°0 ‘uoisid np sjquasug
pJepuels ‘uoisid np ajquiasug
JUBIOA 8p 31D

ojoubepy juejon

swas e oeg ap abejuoy ap SIA
(O.Ld 9190) engyouele,p anbeg
uinbaigajin

a|iny,p abuepip ap uoyonog
aIpullAD op 8191 8p SIA
Inajow-ise) np ainjules)
piejjlusy op aqnL

(pJeyiual op 89|quassy) SIA
pJejiual ap ainjuien)

pJejiual ap 99|quIassy

aJpullAD ap 8191 e| 9p ainjusen

(2 1AD) 21punlhD ap @10 L

(1 1AD) 21pullAD ap @)L
Inajo-ebuepin ap Jaue)

(oveubelN 8190) susyouele,p enbeg
(o1eubey 9190) aipullAD ap ojiInog
aIpullAD np sjquiasug

NOILdIHOS3a

G08661
€66069
166962
068161

c0S164

G8Gev8
€2¢.669
0lv.6L
816769
12,669

812069
960169
Gc869
6EVV61
918669
1S6069
6¥6069
056069
€c196.
78169

VIN
cvael6L
1226069
985661
698769
G98¥69
99G€6.
1GG€6.
926069
602962
185969
626069
€.02¢6.
92¢0¢6.
¢L0c6.
€2c0c6.
$869¢¢c
€560169
996769
/8€66.
96296/
976069
886£6.
L6169
81261
801169
,€6069
G81¢c6.
,66£69
68066.
880661
£20€96.
$98016€
€29/61
G69169

303Id
aa
‘ON

LEL
(018
gcl
el

8L

19-2€00 IdAL 3A "ON ‘228Stv 3TIAOW 3A "'ON - .NOLLVHLS ® SOHOIHE., HNILON
0Lv09'v¥6 314AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



14

9le

cle

€S

e
”; @& 1o

© 92

@
1) ®zn

S ——

(S—
6.6

=70l

e€el

< vell

=
§ozit
CF vzl
&8

19-2€00 3dAL 3A 'ON ‘228Stv ITIAOW 3A 'ON - .NOLLVHLS ? SOHOIHE., HNILON
0Lvv09°'v16 314AOI 3Ad OHANNN - - HN31LOVHL




ve

98l
O v96 %
it B 5 )

unt 122
Ly —

D218

@

zee

gVL

19-2€00 IdAL 3A "ON ‘228Stv 3TIAOW 3A "'ON - .NOLLVHLS ® SOHOIHE., HNILON
0Lv09'v¥6 314AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



4

169
@

[@Faz:]

169

%VSE

eee
© V9 S0t
© egel - g9/ © g
- 602 &8 Vel < N m 21z — Y0}
993 “aw, @
D vellL ® vee9 e@e ——s
s BB 6| g9| m Vis
S ezhl 5] 051 aYa)
2 a1 ee9 OQ'QO
(© O 0)
56 COm OO0 s
12k

19-2€00 IdAL 3A 'ON ‘228Stv ITIAOW 3A 'ON - .NOLLVHLS ? SOHOIHE., HNILON
0Lvv09°'v16 314AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



(44

& ez

[ oget [ 62€t ] [ 850+ I 90+ [ 8y |

19-2€00 IdAL 3d "ON ‘228Stv 3TIAOW 3A "'ON - .NOLLVHLS ® SOHOIHE., HNILON
0Lv09'v¥6 31T4AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



(X4

ww ‘g = 9onod |-- ‘N-"3 seonod ua seguuop
1UOS JuBSOdWOo9 8p SuoISUBWIP S8| s8N0l :JNOHVINIY

3rnnod vivbLy  pSE
HNILVILLNIA IHOIHET glzviy €Sl
2€x2€x 1L IT13dNOY LiZviy 2SI

0} NI3H4 NOHO3 9lzviy  IGI

S NOILVTLLNIA 3dvdnOS Sigviy ovl
JLIIHONV.LI.A INIOF vighiy Sbh
3OVAVSS3 gleviy vyl

3SI013H1NT HIOAH3STY zigviy eyl
02 » 8 3IANVHYL SIA Ligvly bbb
3SIHLINIHVA HIOAHISTH olZviy Ovl

8 NVANL 602V Ly BEL

HIOAHISIH 80Zv iy 8el

NOILOIY4 3a 3NOV1d 3a N3r 9LvLLy 601
L1 02«0} INOVE 8zvviy 801

82+ 9€ 0l ITIIANOH L2vviy 201

81 ILIFHONVLI.A NY3dVHO 9erviy 901

09 0L NOFNOY Sevviy SOl

¥+ G2 » 0} ITTIANOY ovvLLy  tOL
1HOSS3H vevviy €0l

¥ % GE ¥ 0L ITTIANOYH vov/Ly 201
J10HLNOD HIIATT Tvvily 16

NI3H4 NA LHOSS3H vOZriy 98
SEVERINENE goZviy S8

8 « 2 » ¥'52S JLIIHONV.LI.A INIOF 20eviy 18
0929+ OL ALIFHONYLA.A LNIOP 86LvLy  6S
O » §'€ SNAINVOIW FT11dNOD ozvviy LS
Ob x 9 SNAINVOIW ITTIdNOD [BLYky ¥
02« VO'€ ITT1dNOD Z6Lriy L
NOILVAIHIA 3a HIIATT I6LvLy G

v0ld VI 3ADIHOL INIOP 06LvLy 02

SL 3 N3 3NOVE 68LYLy 6l

2L« 0L NOINOg [8lviy 9l

0Z »8 NO1NOg 98Lviy  GI

£0S€S+ OL ILIFHONVLI.A INIOP S8Lviy vl
8ld INDIHOL INIOF VLYY €l

0} 3TT3ANOH ILIFHONVLI.A INIOP e8Lviy LI
3704.13d 3d 13NNOE 28Ivly 9
NOILdIHOS3a 303ld 4d3H

d a

ON 'ON

avo9oX 373AO0OI 3d 'ON - .OHOL44NLl. NOISSINSNVHL
0Lv¥09°v16 3T4AOI 3Ad OHIANWNN - - HN31LOVHL



0c

ATV T ¥Vd SHHANVININOD SNOILVYHdO ST dN0d

LOT

IS1

HTJAON HLNINALOVXH

AN HHLINASHIdTE SVd INIANAd
sl AN SNOILVILSATII SHT
IS1 gmy

avooM 373AO 3d 'ON - .,0HOL1d4dNL. NOISSINSNVHL
0Lvv09'v¥6 314AOIN 3Ad OHANNN - - HNJLOVHL



6l

N3IL3HIN3I.d SINDHVINIY




8l

‘ww $'Gg = 9onod | - - ‘N-"3,p 9onod us sedu
-uop JU0S JueSOdWOod 8p SuoIsUsWIP S8| S8IN0] :JNOHVINIH

(leant -zo o1] 70¢°

ap aqgny) naud ap algyoUEIY P JUIOP
Jlou aJgluIe naisss,p joden

aJalle ayuel e| ap ajquiasug

aJIgule Jle B aiquiey)

¢}-G'0} X € algllie naud

JueAe naisss,| ap neadey)
(Juswa|nasainaugueaNO.) SplIgesled
(luswe|nas ainalglue 8nol) INassielr)
8-G'9 X 9| Jnalvlue naud

aInaLgiue Jle e alquey)

ainaliglue ajuel el ap sjquiasug

BABA B| 8p alnjngny

naud np aA[eA | ap uoyonde)

NOILdIHOS3d

(sredueiq/sre|buy)

abueyoay ap sadvld Sap |anuey
(sredueiq/sre|buy)
Inajelodo,| ap |anuepy

‘a’D peid-asodal,p uissno)
‘5 0 paid-asodal,p uissnod
UOIIBALIDP BlUBWOJ[B9(
JUBWaSSIHaAR 8lUBWOI[R9(
('9°D) aluewWod[eI9Q

(@'0) euewodRIRQ
JUBWASSIHAAR BlUBWOI[B9(
swaoe|dwal 8lueWO[EI9Q

NOILdIHOS3d

cl

1£%%144" .-
L01€0S 109 cl
€19X22290} L

rvYGLZ Ol
X88SS01 6
82¥X.S.¥01 8
HOY06 L
H8./2 9
X0€2901 S
HYEL8 v
€L9X9E/8V | €
6E1LS9 2
26165 b
3031d 434
aa 3a
'ON 'ON SN3INd ® SINOH
91011N0J 8p aluewod[ed9 YEG LY cl
asnapuo}
v2e95//86 - - 9P JUBWIASSILIAAR 9IUBWIOI[B29(Q L0SY2/18S L}
alie)eq ap SIUBWO09[B9] 60/8v7 O}
v2iyG9988 - - alialeq 9P JUSWISSSILIOAR SIUBWOD[BI9(J L1S6VL 6
8zrX10LE6L - - 8101IN0J sluBWOO[Ro8Q 200085185 8
8ZvX00LE6L - - uonoaIIp 9p 8luewod[ed9Q 109768185 L
L08v2/18G - - 10ded np aluewoojed9Q 109292585 S
L09Y06Y8S LI alie,| op alUBWOo[RI9] A ANR 44 ¥
20280c98S 9l 20uUBssa,p
102802985 Sl 1USWISSSILIOAE SIUBWIO[BI9(] 1022, 118G e
L066/GS18S VL Inejow np sluBWOoo[e29Q 102516585 2
LOLEY998S €1 1USWSSSILIBAR SIUBWO[BI8(J 100625185 b
3031d 434 NOILdIHOS3a 3031d 434
aa 3a 3a 3a
‘ON 'ON ‘ON 'ON
Ll
\/ 8
e |_I
AT
\\ ool
- :
LI /
o 6
9L GI
v
L
el
S3INVINODTVO3d

0Lv09'vY6 314AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN3LOVHL



‘ww $‘Gg = 9onod | - - *N-"3,p 9onod us sadu
-uop Juos Juesodwod 8p suoIsUBWIP 8| S8IN0] :JNOHVINIY

"Bl ¢l X 8/g-¢ X ge/E| 9llspuoy
¥/€ X 91-8/¢ uojnog
uoissaldwoo ap Hossay
uoping

NOILdIHOS3a

Ccl18EECL6L
¢1909.Lv.L
00c861
19961

Ll

oun g1-91/G Uil NoJog

81-91/G Juswajneds e uojnog

abais np apann)

¥/€ X 0un g1-9|/g uojnog

abais np uoissaidwod ap HoSsay
oun 91-8/€ Hasul 99AR H UI8J) N0IO]
a|le,| 8p 8|quIasUd,| 8p 8YOBNY

jond ap poddng

abals

NOILdIHOS3d

00S008€.
412 WA
116961
L/8LLL
XI8lvel
009008€.
GL90v 1
991081
1042059859

3031d
3a
‘ON

HTLT1SS'9 Xe)-less

YA
¥4

~ANMONOW

434

‘ON

393IS NA IT9NISN3
0Lvv09°vY6 3TdAO 3A OHIANWNN - - HN31LOVHL



91

"Ww $'gg = 8onod | - - 'N-'3,p 8onod us segu 91/G @npusj 8||idnon 80276} 06
-UOp JUOS JueSOdWOD BP SUOISUBWIP S8| S8IN0 | :FNOHVINIY 9||spuoy cl6l6161 68
anuslel sp 1ossay ¥0€56 1 88

91/, enpusy 8jjidnon 60261 .8

uoISIO] 9p UoSSsaYy 71€961 ol

obens| ap piodoey 92561 86 JaIne| np agjpuued dgublod 82¥X0905+¥ L

¥/€ X 91-8/€ SIA 21900041 .6 'q O abens| ep aiq.le | op s|quiesul L6V6 LY €

abens| ap piodoey L0v€0y 16 8iqJe | 8p s|quissuy Lc0zcey 14

NOILdIHOS3a 303ld 434 NOILdIHOS3a 303id 434

ia 3a 3a 3d

‘ON 'ON ‘ON 'ON

3ISN3ANOL V1 3A IOVAIT
0Lv09'v¥6 31T4AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



‘ww $‘Gg = 9onod | - - 'nN-"3,p 8onod ud sesu
-uop Juos Juesodwod 8p suoIsUBWIP s8] S8IN0] :JNOHVINIY

asnapuo] Jaoe|dway

apidels np Jusawa|dnoooe,p 18108uu0)
(ec19 G1-€1 "J0l

8p "OU 1Njou|) ULpUBW NP 8|quasu]
abene| ap piodoey

SIA

G "1eQ g/1-¢ X 91-8/¢ uojnog
¥2-91/, uojnog

alinod ap apJlen

uojnog

aJale uoisuadsng

uofnob e uonexi4

G 1eD v 1-91/. no13

81-91/g noiog

18UISSN0Y)

Bl 2L X v/L-1 X 2E/E 8lIvpuoy
abnel ap anoy

uojnog

abiL

¥/€ X 81-91/G uojnog

yossay

a||epuoy

auealyn

('9°0) suedyd

NOILdIHOS3a

6vE€0Y
SOV9LYy

(N0} gerAWALle]
86SS 1Y
,26eS 1

0290Vl

9€L06vv.L
897861
6€596 1
GB81G6 1
191661
00£006€L
00S006€Z
/1GG/81
cLocelL6l
€L8V/.1
90v€E6 1
9G6G/81
80G0L1cL
SG01961
G168.1
£09/81
YvEL81

3031d
aa
‘ON

Sl

('@0) aueayo
10AUBJ 8P Bl|nod
Y/1-2 X 91-8/€ SIA
oun 91-g/g NoJog
8101IN0H

8/G X 02-¥/I SIA
Inapus) np selq a7
10AUBJ 8P 8l|N0d
SIA

aun 91-g/¢ noIog
noJo3

ulpuew ap alnod
SIA

abiL

Jaljonogq ap Jnsyospeqa
noio3

uoIS10] 8p Hossay
neadeyn

dun g1-91/G noidj
a|buid3

8/G X 0UN g1-9 /S uojnog

"Bl Zk X 9L/E} X gEg/E L 8lIdpuoy

ulpuew ‘sg||iq e Jusws|noy
swabo| ap uupuep

$9|iq B Jusws|noy

abiL

awre

‘a’D weawabo| ap ulpuey
‘5 0 wsawabo| ap uupuep
asnapuo] aq Jaue)

NOILdIHOS3d

cvel8l
6.€/61
9190} Ics
009006€.
10£989/8S
6cl.€1
G9096 1
08€.61
10€60€E18S
009089¢€.
€200t
GEGES|
786€L1
L6V L€l
8cvX.Sc/8I
XcSvol L
c018.1
X¥0€S0 1
005089¢€.
80¢t61
G0S0v el
clELELBl
106€2€589
182/81
L0v952/8S9
2EE001
9G¢/81
18161
99096}
€19XcE956 |

303Id
3a
‘ON

3ISN3ANOL 3A H31HVD
0Lvv09°'v16 314AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



vi

3
o
=
5
)
(o)
@
Q
Q
o
+
X
@
X
N
)

3dSN3ANOL 3a H31HVO

0Lv09'v¥6 31T4AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



€l

‘ww ‘Gz = 9onod | - - "N-"3,p 9onod us sadu
-uop oS Juesodwod ap suoisuawip s8] s8N0 JNOHVINIY

neadey)

‘a0 oad

D0 10Ad

uojnog 10Aid

‘D D uone|ndey

a||epuoy

SIA

uoubid

uoddng

811 XG0S X G| 8||spuoy
S '1eQ v1-91/. noiox
8||inoQ

l8s € X ¥1-91/, uojnog
yossay

Y/€ X 81-91/S SIA

"0 Muybeiq

'5'0 Yulbeig

| 1-8/G N0J03

a||opuoy

uojnog

uoddng

090" X LE9'L X €6/ 8|8puoy
oun 9-g/g noio3

"er ¢l aos/e-¢ dl 8/ 8llspuoy
Ina)oas ap 1e|d ap assalA
¥/€ X 91-8/€ SIA

‘B 9L X | X g€/1¢ 9llepuoy
JUBJOA Bp UOIUBSU|
uaws[noy

JUB|OA ap Inajdepy

anbe|d ep aiqiy

uol08Ip ap alqly

jun $g-8/g Noox

8/€ 8l|lspuoy

a||epuoy

ade) a|puidg

G/-¥0€S1# eyeibep nesuuy
el 91 X 8/G-| X gg/Ge 8llspuoy
GZ-¥0€S L.U dijo 8|jopuoy
'a’D 8yoo.q .| 8p s|quiasuy
"5’ 9Yyd04g | 8p a|quiasuy
Alqwawsy jueAe axy
UOI103.Ip 8P JUB|OA

NOILdIHOS3a

c96vvy
(A 18 44
€.81vY
Lylevy
/889¢Y
HOZEL
109€89089
2¢0.€89089
/61961
291661
00£006€L
LELVGL
8%.020}L
678661
¢1S000.}
G889¢EY
¥889¢
000}.6€L
8v.V61
Lv/v61
9vcl61
/96881
009006€2
10910489
0L.0¥Y
¢190004 1
9191161
8cXeSasv v
106620589
10c0¥8989
6SLV61
¢00910.8S
0090¥S€L
0090%001
X6v.Lich
L99X9678 1
620000¢c
X8vLIch
H992¢9
v/.89¢€v
€.89¢v
0489¢v
8SrX1SG8v 1y

3031d
3a
‘ON

ccl
98
a8
c8
I8
08
9.
=7
0.
69

NOILO34HIA V1 3a IT9INISN3
0Lvv09°'v16 314AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



cl

-Buliears

GG Hll X8}

NOILO34HIA V1 3a IT9INISNT

0Lv09'v¥6 31T4AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL

7

N



L

‘juessind snid unajow un Jed ajapo|\ 99 Jeoe|dwal ap 8|qndaosns
19 uoneis g sbbBug ‘sesnwi oyoeded ap 18 uOnEdlge) 8P SUOSIE) SBP IN0d "8JiNg,| B JNSjoW un,p SUOeLeA 18 (apnuie ‘eyupiuny
‘ainjelsodwa)) uopes||iINp SejuBIquIe SUOIHPUOD ‘Uoies]|iinp salwl| ‘(-010 ‘@ouassa e adwod ‘Inajeingied ‘JUuswassIpIod) ‘UoISSIwpe
‘quawaddeyos ‘e e al}|l}) S8410SS822E :(SAIFBHWI| UOU 8)SI|) anb s|8} ‘sinajoey ap aiquiou puelb un Jed anbijdxa,s 8ouaiayip ana) *(«dls
Ins» 8]1994 no axdu souessind) aJ91nd1ed sulydew aun JNs 9juow 1sd |1,nb s10} sun anbuosy) souessind es sed addojoAgp au 9ouassd
e Jnajow 9| anb jnad as |1 ‘sjuswadinbg sap JusWaUU0[1OUo) Ne so|gedljdde XnejuawauuoliAuS Sawd|qold ap 81quiou Np 18 SOsI|iiN JUOS
sinajow sou sa||anbsa| Jns saujyoew ap a1alleA apuelb e| ap nus} 81dwo) "dJine,| B JNSJOW UN,p SUOIIBLBA Sap 18 JUSWAaUUOI}OUOo) 8p
SUOIJIPUOD SBP 8sNed e Juawwelou ajgre} snid 819 1nad Jnajow np 8||9aJ 81niq asuessind e "uIW/1Q09E dp 8seq | Ins aouessind ap
$9]199 18 UIW/11090E 9P 8SE] B| INS S89|NJJeD JUos 9|dNod ap sinajeA sa7 *(50-200g UOISINGI) G66 LI JYS Uojas saabiliod 18 sanuslqo
919 Juo sanbuosay} seouewlopad s9| 18 (sieaulbug aAjowolny Jo A19100S) JyS Bl op (sinsjow suiad sap 91dnod np 18 aouessind g
ap [NoJed ap ainpadoid) Q6 LM 9POD NE JUBWBWIOUO0D d9nbipul }s8 80UBssa e Jnajow ap d|9polN anbeyd inod ainig souessind e

Anajow np anblogy} aouessind | JUBUIAOUOD SUOIIBWOU|

‘ww ‘Gz = 9onod | - - "N-"3,p 9onod us sadu

-Uop 1U0S Juesodwod ap SUoISUBWIP S8| S8IN0 | :JNOHVYINIY

9ouassa,p adednog 82802y L1
anbeg G6v.81 16
L X91-8/€ SIA 919000Z} 06
I X 0un g1-9}/G uojnog 6£2861 .8
G "eM X 0'€ X 0¢-91/. uojnog 10C9€918S G8
L X91-8/€ SIA 0290902} ¥8
adednog 18282V 28
neAn| 968y | 18
81-91/G SIA 906¢8 | 6.
‘aroaqnL 100188185 LL
‘D0 8gqnL L0 18818S 0L
XNaIoua|Is 8p ainjules) 16ESIL 69
sLgap ap Jnss|jeq L10VEY 29
oun 0g-¥/1 noiox 00+v01LGEL Sy
91/, 8llepuoy 0040%001 ey
0Ge X dl 2g/SL X ao g/1-} allspuoy X.6192} (874
neAny ep abeulas ap apug X.8v€2 L YA
s9||9oune - ated ap nap 08L.€1 62
82U8SS8,p |81NPUO) geLiIoY 8¢
SIA 8GE9 LY IS
zeb sep spuewWO) 8ehXeLv ey 0c
neadey) L0.8t2C¥8S 8l
0’¢ 9doussss,p JloAlesaY ¥082ct Sl
al|nod 1923 745]" cl
anbouos|e abeAeiqugy L0V L ¥2/8S Ll
Inajow np 8101ino0o apinb | ep 8|quasug 100806185 6
XNaloua|Is c96S1Y c
(unajol o s|e1aq se zakop)
(L0S07998S) 1D-2€00-2LL8StY
9|9pow 8p "ON-S8g INSI0N - === L
NOILdIHOS3a 3031d 434
3a 3da
‘ON ‘ON

0Lvv09°'v16 314AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL

dN3LON



8

1]8

98” 1hog-sq” xaj-auibus

S3TT3ONILI-VHVd
41LVIINOV4d LN3NdIND3T

/

6¢

i ¥4

dN3LON
0Lv09'v¥6 31T4AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



‘ww $‘Gg = 9onod | - - 'N-"3,p 8onod us sesu
-uop U0s Juesodwod ap suoisusWIpP S8] S8IN0] :JNOHVINIY

G2l 1 X650 ouiz ajdnos a|buidg xnanayn
" ebiL

a||epuoy

S 1ed L X ¥1-9}/. uojnog
yoddng

81041N02 Np apJen)

anuajal ap YossaY

9||inoQg

Inapusi-18eb np ainod poddng
Bl 91 X 8/G-1 X gg/1-| ol|opuoy
obiL

L X91-8/€ SIA

81041N02 Np apJen)

9pnood JaInaT

anbuo| ebeAelquia,p piodoey
a||opuoy

anuajal ap YossaY

uojnog

Juswauuone;ls ap uialy ap asublod
anpus} asi0}aiug

wswabueyd ap Hossay
abeAeiquo,p seig

aiqJe,| ap a|quiasug

ulaly a||epuoy

oun 9g}-g/g uojnog
81011N02-8pINK)

19nboT

G29' NoJd9,| zassnod

NOILdIHOS3a

€0eecy
8L.ELY
96250t
91208.Lv.
60120
LIELOY
/81E0Y
LE1961
¢lco6l
008¢ect
109859489
9190004}
81EV6 1
L1EVBIL
100Z1ce8S
0lLcecLel
LcEv6l
¢c90L el
82V X6EV96 |
/G€/61
9Gv.61
V12961
6€49801
68¢.61
9190t 1eL
acevel
YAST4=(0) 4
Y9l6cy

3031d
aa
‘ON

681
88|
/81
98}
a8l
81
€81
8.1
9/l
<74
124"
L1
041
291
991

43y
aa
‘ON

abeAeiquia p [oddel ep Lossay
anuaj}al ap Jal(|0D

¥/€ X 8/1 @npusy 8|jidnoy
anuslal ap 10ssay

Z/L X 8L-91/G SIA

¥/€ X 8L-91/G SIA

81-91/G uiel} noo7

uolealsp ap abi ]

yoddng

oun g/ X /1 SIA

G 1eQ X 81-91/g uojnog
2]0SU0) ap o|quiesus

aigJe,| ap a|quiasug
a[eplozadely 81041N0D
Inapusi-iojen

91-8/€ uiali noJox
Inapusy-1eeb np ainod

uojnog

aepad e| ap ainPaAno)
uswauuonels ap uily np abi]
+3, us enbeg

uiaJy np abi|

uonog

swaAnow ap abi|

Hossay

Bl 91 X 91/€} X gg/E | 8llspuoy
uojnog

aJa1le anol naAo

al|lepuoy

910

(‘'uoissiwsues) np wedLge}

np s8091d s8] ZapueWWO)) (Gt L L)
avooy DHOL44NL uoissiwsuel]

NOILdIHOS3d

0Lvv09°'v16 314AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL

X60250L 191
¥8v691 09}
21v0209.  6GlL
Hl6vv €SI
80S06v.L €Vl
21S000LL G2l
00S006€. 9L1
10/¥0V28S 66
10,0688 08
Zevert v
YYS06YY. €4
ovee6L 0L
00296+  ¥9
XL06521 95
92Ev6l 2
009006£. 1§
12s¥6L  0S
v190L12.  6F
Hesss b
10GY9888S  GE
£600002} €€
Sv2/0v 62
Sv80vL €2
62€/61 22
20100 LI
9lEIEL6L  GI
0800Vt 6
188661 /L
HE9S. €
300, 2
—————— 1
303i1d 434
3a 3a

‘ON "ON
IN3IN3INIVHLINT



/

g Jopusy 99y X8}-daALp

66

C

191

v

LIN3IWINIVHLNS

7

N

0Lv09'v¥6 31T4AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



‘ww ‘Gz = 9onod | - - "N-"3,p 9onod us sadu
-uop JUOS Juesodwod 8p SUOISUBWIP S8] $8IN0| :JNOHVINIH

00S°0 X OH# SIA

SIA

neadey)

aould

5D 9109 8p 8INJQ|0 8P Nesuued
an 9102 ap aINiQ[d |p neauued
noiog

D) JUBSSIYO9|OY 8||liusT Hesu|/ereyd
81-91/g noso3

as|olonug

ainjpwiay

SIA

jon1d ayondeo ap ajquiasug
¥/€ X oun g1-91/g uojnog

09 8|bue,p s|quasuy

an o|bue,p sjquasul]
uope|uaA

7 ainyuseb ap Jalonog asseqg
@an ainyuJeb ap Jalonog asseqg
anbe|d

Jnajeoipu|

9|0SU02 | 8p 9|quiasu]
uoyonog

81-91/G noso3

@O wessiyog|iey 9j|lius uesuj/ateyd
P/€ X 81-91/G SIA

NOILdIHOS3a

9G/lcy
80109041
10S¥2/08S
Eviavy
c0ov808S
c09¥8108G
009006€L
106181085
0050€6€L
62190
191661
6c..€1
10€.68089
¢lS09.Lv.L
208€¥808G
20.£¥8089
10L¥8¥08S
c08¥8108S
200581089
0Se61v
£299X00€.6}
8cVX8c86 1V
8¢ X98G 0¥
00S006€L
101681089
¢1S0004 1

3031d
3a
‘ON

69€
¥9¢
€9€
0S¢
9ee
Gee
90€
16¢
9€¢
gee
8¢¢
(444
8l¢
€le
90¢
S0¢
¥0¢
€0¢
c0¢
66}
86}
96|
S61
Y61
161
68}

43y

‘ON

¥/1-1 X 81-91/S uojnog
pJog ap nes|qel
18UISSN0D

SIsseyd

18UISSN0D

8/S X ¥2-01 SIA
JUBWasI0}8.1ud,p 9291d
yoddng

S/L X /L SIA
juBINgJeD 9P B119Ud
¥/€ X 91-8/€ SIA
Inajeyeq

yoddng

re,g §npuo)

uojnog

sooyn-aied

0GZ X O# SIA

aould

u b 4101911y

2/L X 8L-91/G SIA
a|ie,| op woddng
81-9}/G noto3

sl

¥/€ X 81-91/G SIA

"Bl 91 X9/ X gg/L} 8liepuoy

Jnajow ap anbeld
ao ejnueT
alpueen

DO 8lue]

jode)

pJiog ap nes|qel

NOILdIHOS3d

0cS0csv.L
2098€.989
8cvXc0l€6}
LLvS61
822561
922007
70€96 1
9¢8961
ceverl
82V X.60€6}
21900041
GES66 1
20€€9908S
2¢008€2¢S89
106258189
065201
8GE91V
108189189
H.i6v¥
80506%.1
VIEV6L
005089¢€.
8¢¥X60000¥
21509041
9LLLLLIGE
108016089
10S¥8¥089
2¢0€981089
109498¥08S9
L0v¥SE089
908481089

303Id
3a
‘ON

SILNIFONI/SISSYHO
0Lvv09°'v16 314AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



LIl NOTVL x8l-sisseyo

S3LNITONI/SISSYHO
0Lv09'v¥6 31T4AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



‘ww ‘Gz = 9onod | - - "N-"3,p 9onod us sadu
-uop U0s Juesodwod ap suoisuawIp s8] s8N0 JNOHVINIY

el 91 X 8/2 X 2€/6 8lIspuoy 911606+ 00}

¥/€ X 02-¥/1 SIA cr0L9.L1 66

aINPoN v€8161 6

SIA 0vSc6 L €6

sleuleH G996} c6

2INJaAN0) G6ESEY 06

ainJas uoisio} s|nodwe ajquiasus ajjiInog 2vessL 6.
abewn|ie,p sa|qeo sap sieuleH 9/2v61 L.

/€ X 81-91/S SIA 21S090L 1 1]

0.1d “naydnuaiu) €G9v.L L 0S

puol aifeloy Jnsydwo) 108191985 ot

apIoud|0S ,0GSc6 | 197

duJoq 8p 8INUBANOY €951EL ey

2/L X 0e-v/L SIA 80%02..L} (874

uoljeA|®,p/plog np nes|qe) sreuseH Y010V (0174
seJeyd sep Inajdnuisiul XZhL0kL 143
auleyn/aln YE61 LY €€

abewn|e p Jnajoeluo) 0S€e6 1 o€

Jnaydnuialu| SvS1LoY 6¢

Jlou -, |g 8p "er 9 ap assew ap 8|qed 88991 8¢
oun 0g-¥/1 noiox 00t01GEL lc

a|qisny 8G1S.I 9¢

Inaiewsp np a|qed (Jo]ejejeieietole; 14

auLNeq 8p 998D L09GGGSG8S 144

9SGk koN @Inoduwy resky  ce

saJseyd sap JueInod op sasud sap sieuleH 252007 12
assald abe|jinosan ap Jnaydnusiu] 8C19/1 9l
alie)eq ap oeg 101502289 8

¥/€ X oun Og-v/1 uojnog ANV [VA 72 4

alleneg S9vE9L 3

NOILdIHOS3a 303id 434

3a 3d

‘ON 'ON

0Lvv09°'v16 314AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL

3NO0IYLO313



(yuswadinbyg,| uojas)

uanaus,p |addey

6G

“eol

juswadinbg,| uojas)

(

N Cl ®p 8sld

$S/01

3NOIYLO313

7

N

0Lv09'v¥6 31T4AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



€

(4100 4ATdNODDV)

2OVIEN 10 IR IR MBI | o
SITEINOWY  S3SINIY 3413 INFAIOA STT13 — ToVANTIY
SHNILOANNOD ‘IT3IAOW NA NIAILIHLINZ,1HNOL — VR S
$33A3INT 313 INO S3F10SI o g VST ianay
—O— S3ONId ST11S :INOHYINIH . E
SSEIJEEIIIJ\_%VE\IIW&N S$3370SI S3ONId D O «S1Ivd,,  LINDHID | NOILISOd
+ 0 fQ IDVINNTIV.A HNILOVLINOD
[

STAUVH

HION NO¥E [

(IHONVHE3A ¥NIALYINOFY) W/L 009€ @ "NIN VO SLTOA 82 |

O A4DN0Y

(adinb3 1)
3aIONZ10S FONISSAA

AONVIO

YOLVLS

YNILVINOFY

(/L 009 @ D0 dINV 91-6) IDMYHO __\ _ 13HHV.daNVOHO
3d IWILSAS NA LNIWIANIH
(A1LVLINOVH)
aHoXe (4.L00 ¥A1dNODDV)
_ z UNALANYYILNI
MION e [@UAANGD 7 = 30¥04 30 3sidd
JHIVHOH
AION O HN3LdNOD
(3HANITAID 318N0A Y SHNILOW (41LYLINDV4)
$37HNS $319N08 2) 19
IoVWNTIV.aA
@ oovn O | sy
30 3WNLHIANO ° H[I _»_-’[[I :)[I
MNALOANNOD |
SISSeUD) | z
| g
HNILOINNOD LNVLINDHIO-LHNOD | E
! &
| S
Q d/ |
I A . N \
ANTLOANNOD |
NOILONOT |

T
(3dN220 NON) MION € .
393IS NA YNALANHYILNI I B N
AION T A
[
_________ -

1

SH3IA3H SNvaA Svd
31NNY3d SH3IA3Y

I
I
I
I
T
| 1
| i
******** 1 |
| @lveawvaad) | LN ! O | !
| FOVAVHENE / NI3H aonou (! ‘
I
| C j ( } | !
SRID U . ! !
I
I
|

HHONVTIE HI (3
7777777777777 | AJAJVIAU/
: : 1 30404 3A 3Sldd
anoloIa T m s s | ANV
__ J5vAvdand !
| (41LVLINOV4)
| 3141snd IHLIINIHIJNY
annod
4900y
dn3agdvinNaa 0 Sz oo - o :
JAIONITOS 343 1vg
O | ‘ | ‘ | ‘Q 4-TIHOS
- +

VINIHOS
0Lv¥09'v¥6 3T3AOIN 3Ad OHIINNN - - HNFLOVHL



S, SuvaS. 30 NaLLIHLNG
S, ALLNYHYD
. HOLOW 3 STIV13 S ZIAOA
T, NOISSINSNVEL 30 STIVL3Q S31 ZIAOA
S, S2INYNOOTYO3a
S, S ——
S, SNEANOL Y 30 T5VAS
G | e e e e e SN3ANOL 30 HALHYD
S, NOLLOTHIG Y1 30 T1ENSNS
T, HN3LON
g e e e INSWINIVHLN3
bbb e e e S3LNIZONT/SISSYHO
S, I
e YNIHOS

S3d3I1VIN 3ad 319V1L

9991d e| 8p uonduose .
9031d ©| 8p 0JoWNN .
«0LVP09°vY6,, - 3 13AON NA OHIAINNN .

||HnHJ.OVHJ.u - Jinpoid ®
:SJUBAINS sluswaublasual s8| sinolnoy zauuop ‘ebueyoal ap sadsld sep zepuewwod SNOA anbsioT

-oBols 8] sSnossap ‘a|ie,| NS BISANOJ} 8S }INpoid NP 8jopoW 8p 0JsWNU 7
Jal|noied 8j9pow ap 0Jawnu un e Jnajoel) enbey)

‘uoneoiuapl,| Jayjoe; Jnod apuelb
sn|d 1se 8aJ4juoW BLIBSSIA B “INajoel) 8J10A ap abejuowsp nojle abejuow 8| suep apinb un swwod
|[enuew 89 sed zas||In,N "918yde zaAe SnoA anb ajopow 9| Juawaloexs Jajuasaidal sed juaanad au
suoinjelisn|I se -abueyoal ap sed91d S9| JopuBWWOD 8P UI0Sa( B 3||19/|I puenb Jnajoell np S8ayd
-e1op op so9291d sep uoneoIIudpI,P SUsAow S8| D9AB JUBID 9| JIUINO} Jnod SUISSapP 919 B |anuew 89

TANNVIN 3O H3SI11LN LNJININOD



'N'3 xne swiydw 6 A9Y ¥2€99./8G

10 ZL'Le'e0

g8de¢ 9SIN oliejuQ ‘ojuolo] “-ouj ‘epeue) sieas

's|ielop s8] sno} nod Inajow np juenblge} ne Jepodal 8S Unajow np ainig aouessind e Jnod JyS sawlou s8| UOJas 9InNsawl Inajow ap
ajopow 9] Jnod adA} uononpoud ap Jnajow un p (ayoads uiw/iy us swibai un e) suuaiow ainiq aouessind e| 1se Jnajow np Juenbuqgey o] Jed agnbipul ajeulwou souessind e

NIQ4dVvr 3d HN31ovyl

ANOILVINOLNY

(‘od ¥S) WD €1 3A ISNIANOL
3INOIYLDI13 IADVHHVINIA

/ g i juawadinbg 109

*/\ 0 0 Ve J9sI|1In.p jueAe

9MIN23s ap sa|bau

S9| S91n0} 19

NUWSLIBAD | | "o i
® ZOAINS 19 ZasI
-:LNVLIHOdNI

01b¥09'vv6
373Aa0N
30 OHIWNN

I9NVHO3H
30 S3031d
S3a TANNYI

SIS




